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Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Code Workpaper
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change Status

23800 Distributions Received ($1,540.72) ($188.90) 715.63% Completed

23900 Dividends Received ($387.61) ($1,295.51) (70.08)% Completed

24700
Changes in Market Values of 

Investments
($16,725.64) ($29,437.19) (43.18)% Completed

25000 Interest Received ($225.45) ($7.26) 3005.37% Completed

30100 Accountancy Fees $3,520.00 100% Completed

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $518.00 100% Completed

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $803.00 100% Completed

31500 Bank Charges $14.00 100% N/A - Not Applicable

48500 Income Tax Expense $713.40 ($350.48) (303.55)% Completed

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account $13,325.02 $31,265.34 (57.38)% N/A - Not Applicable

50000 Members ($141,552.92) ($128,227.90) 10.39% Completed

60400 Bank Accounts $20,184.23 $4,939.98 308.59% Completed

61800 Distributions Receivable $1,540.72 $188.90 715.63% Completed

69100
ATO Activity Statement 

Account
$446.62 100% Completed

74700
Managed Investments 

(Australian)
$22,219.75 $21,682.91 2.48% Completed

77600
Shares in Listed Companies 

(Australian)
$97,875.00 $100,305.00 (2.42)% Completed

Lead Schedule

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Code Workpaper
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change Status

77800
Shares in Unlisted Private 

Companies (Australian)
0% Completed

85000
Income Tax Payable

/Refundable
($713.40) $1,111.11 (164.21)% Completed

A Financial Statements Completed

B Permanent Documents Completed

C Other Documents Completed

D Pension Documentation N/A - Not Applicable

E Estate Planning N/A - Not Applicable



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach a copy of all Tax Statements

 Attach a copy of Distribution Reconciliation Report

 Ensure all Distributions have been reviewed on Distribution Tax Automation

Supporting Documents
Distribution Reconciliation Report Report

APSEC-Annual Tax Statement.pdf OMF0003AU

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($1,540.72) ($188.90)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity ($1,540.72) ($188.90) 715.63%

CompletedStatusJames McMahonReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

23800 - Distributions Received

2019 Financial Year

/s/distribution_review/?mid=94949d7958b138920158b9bec648045b


Payment
Received

Discounted
(After

Discount)Date Franked Unfranked
Interest/

Other
Franking

Credits Indexed Other
Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

Tax
Exempt Tax Free

Taxable
Income

CGT
Concession

Non Primary Production Income (A) * 2Distributed Capital Gains (B) *1 Foreign Income Non-Assessable* 3

Rate * 5

Tax Deferred /
AMIT*6

Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Distribution Reconciliation Report

Managed Investments (Australian)

OMF0003AU   Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity

30/06/2019 1,540.72 159.37 103.32 694.93 87.05 289.43 4.24 1.23 0.00 1,339.57289.43I

1,540.72 159.37 103.32 694.93 87.05 289.43 4.24 1.23 0.00 1,339.57289.43

Net Cash Distribution: 1,540.72

159.37 103.32 87.05 289.43289.43 4.24694.93 1,339.571.231,540.72 0.00



Payment
Received

Discounted
(After

Discount)Date Franked Unfranked
Interest/

Other
Franking

Credits Indexed Other
Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

Tax
Exempt Tax Free

Taxable
Income

CGT
Concession

Non Primary Production Income (A) * 2Distributed Capital Gains (B) *1 Foreign Income Non-Assessable* 3

Rate * 5

Tax Deferred /
AMIT*6

Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Distribution Reconciliation Report

TOTAL 1,540.72 159.37 103.32 694.93 87.05 289.43 289.43 4.24 1.23 0.00 1,339.57

Summary of Non Primary Production Income (A)1

Tax Label Franked Unfranked Interest/Other
Income Before

Credits
Total Including

Credits

11M Gross trust distributions 159.37 103.32 694.93 87.05 1,044.67

2*

3

4

*

*

Forms part of the Net Capital Gains calculation for Tax Label 11A.

Forms part of the Foreign Credits calculation for Tax Label 11D, D1, 13C1.

Taxable Income is designed to match Tax Statement provided by Fund Manager.

Taxable Income in the SMSF Annual Return will be different due to application of Capital Losses in Net Capital Gain calculation and application of different discount method.

*

5* This is the discount rate selected for the transaction. "S" being Super Funds at 1/3 and "I" being Individual at 50%.

Total Distributed Gains

Discount Rate Discounted Gross

Superfund  1/3

Individual 50%(I)

Total

0.00

289.43

0.00

578.86

289.43 578.86

AMIT cost base net increase is reflected as negative amount i.e. negative tax deferred and AMIT cost base net decrease is reflected as positive amount i.e. positive tax deferred.6*

Less Other
Deduction

Franking
Credits

957.62

* 7 Sum of Income Before Credits reconciles with Taxable Trust Distributions in Statement of Taxable Income.

* 7

^
Variance between Payment Received and Net Cash Distribution.











Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of all dividend statements

 Attach copy of Dividend Reconciliation Report

 Attach copy of Investment Income Comparison Report

Supporting Documents
Investment Income Comparison Report Report

Dividend Reconciliation Report Report

Dividend-NST.pdf NST.AX

RRL_Payment_Advice_2018_09_26 (1).pdf RRL.AX

NCM_Dividend_Advice_2018_10_05.pdf NCM.AX

NCM_Dividend_Advice_2019_03_22.pdf NCM.AX

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($387.61) ($1,295.51)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

NST.AX Northern Star Resources Ltd ($100.00) ($210.00) (52.38)%

RRL.AX Regis Resources Limited ($160.00) ($320.00) (50)%

SBM.AX St Barbara Limited ($300.00) 100%

NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited ($127.61) ($95.51) 33.61%

SHJ.AX Shine Corporate Ltd - Ordinary Fully Paid ($45.00) 100%

EVN.AX Evolution Mining Limited ($325.00) 100%

CompletedStatusJames McMahonReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

23900 - Dividends Received

2019 Financial Year



Net Payment
ReceivedDate Unfranked Franked

Franking
Credits

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

Australian Income Foreign Income Withheld

TFN Withheld Non-Resident LIC Deduction
NZ

Credits

Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Dividend Reconciliation Report

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

NCM.AX   Newcrest Mining Limited

05/10/2018 75.25 0.00 75.25 32.25

22/03/2019 52.36 0.00 52.36 22.44

127.61 0.00 127.61 54.69

NST.AX   Northern Star Resources Ltd

28/09/2018 100.00 0.00 100.00 42.86

100.00 0.00 100.00 42.86

RRL.AX   Regis Resources Limited

26/09/2018 160.00 0.00 160.00 68.57

160.00 0.00 160.00 68.57

0.00 387.61 166.12387.61



Net Payment
ReceivedDate Unfranked Franked

Franking
Credits

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

Australian Income Foreign Income Withheld

TFN Withheld Non-Resident LIC Deduction
NZ

Credits

Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Dividend Reconciliation Report

TOTAL 0.00 387.61 166.12387.61

Tax Return Reconciliation

Unfranked

Franked Dividends

Franking Credits

Totals

K

166.12

0.00

387.61

Tax Return Label

J

L



Transaction
Date Income Amount Franking Credit Date Payable Ex Div/Dist

Date
Units On

Hand
Amount per

share/unit
Estimated

Income
Estimated
Franking*Investment

Ledger Data ASX & UUT Data

45 Day
Qualified

Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Income Comparison Report

Reconciled

Managed Investments (Australian)

30/06/201987.05OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 1,540.720.087617,578.921,540.72 30/06/201930/06/2019 17,578.92

1,540.720.087687.051,540.72

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

28/08/201832.25NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 75.250.1505 32.25500.0075.25 05/10/201805/10/2018 500.00

20/02/201922.44NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 52.360.1047 22.44500.0052.36 22/03/201922/03/2019 500.00

06/09/201842.86NST.AX Northern Star Resources Ltd 100.000.0500 42.862,000.00100.00 28/09/201828/09/2018 2,000.00

12/09/201868.57RRL.AX Regis Resources Limited 160.000.0800 68.572,000.00160.00 26/09/201826/09/2018 2,000.00

166.12387.610.3852166.12387.61

1,928.33 253.17 0.4729 1,928.33 166.12

*Franking credit is estimated using 45 day qualified units. The estimation might not be accurate for preference shares and hedging arrangements.



Note: You may require this statement for taxation purposes. All investors should seek independent advice relevant to their own particular circumstances.

Please ensure your details are current by viewing and updating via the online service centre.

Payment Advice
All Registry communications to:
C/- Link Market Services Limited
Locked Bag A14, Sydney South, NSW, 1235
Telephone: 1300 554 474
ASX Code: NCM
Email: registrars@linkmarketservices.com.au
Website:  www.linkmarketservices.com.au

DIVIDEND STATEMENT

Reference No.: X********4663
Payment Date: 05 October 2018

NEWCREST MINING LIMITED
ABN: 20 005 683 625

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD & MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD 
SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C>
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD
4309

Record Date: 29 August 2018

Security Description Dividend Rate
per Share

Participating
 Shares

Unfranked
 Amount

Franked
 Amount

Total
 Payment

Franking
 Credit

NCM - ORDINARY FULLY PAID $0.15049938 500 $0.00 $75.25 $75.25 $32.25

Less Withholding Tax $0.00

Net Amount AUD 75.25

Represented By:
Direct Credit amount AUD 75.25

BANKING INSTRUCTIONS The amount of AUD 75.25 was deposited to the bank account detailed below:

BANK OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND
BSB: 302-100        ACC: ****0129       
        
DIRECT CREDIT REFERENCE NO.: 1219228641

Franked Rate per Share $0.15049938
Franking Percentage 100%

FRANKING INFORMATION

Company Tax Rate 30%

This dividend statement relates to the final dividend of US 11.0 cents per share (paid as 15.049938 Australian cents at A$1.00 = US$0.7309), payable on ordinary shares 
entitled to receive the dividend at the Record Date. This dividend is 100% franked at the company tax rate of 30%.

The total amount together with the franking credit (if any) should be disclosed as assessable income in your Australian tax return.

www.linkmarketservices.com.au


Note: You may require this statement for taxation purposes. All investors should seek independent advice relevant to their own particular circumstances.

Please ensure your details are current by viewing and updating via the online service centre.

Payment Advice
All Registry communications to:
C/- Link Market Services Limited
Locked Bag A14, Sydney South, NSW, 1235
Telephone: 1300 554 474
ASX Code: NCM
Email: registrars@linkmarketservices.com.au
Website:  www.linkmarketservices.com.au

DIVIDEND STATEMENT

Reference No.: X********4663
Payment Date: 22 March 2019

NEWCREST MINING LIMITED
ABN: 20 005 683 625

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD & MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD 
SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C>
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD
4309

Record Date: 21 February 2019

Security Description Dividend Rate
per Share

Participating
 Shares

Unfranked
 Amount

Franked
 Amount

Total
 Payment

Franking
 Credit

NCM - ORDINARY FULLY PAID $0.10471935 500 $0.00 $52.36 $52.36 $22.44

Less Withholding Tax $0.00

Net Amount AUD 52.36

Represented By:
Direct Credit amount AUD 52.36

BANKING INSTRUCTIONS The amount of AUD 52.36 was deposited to the bank account detailed below:

BANK OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND
BSB: 302-100        ACC: ****0129       
        
DIRECT CREDIT REFERENCE NO.: 1225460863

Franked Rate per Share $0.10471935
Franking Percentage 100%

FRANKING INFORMATION

Company Tax Rate 30%

The total amount together with the franking credit (if any) should be disclosed as assessable income in your Australian tax return.

www.linkmarketservices.com.au






ABN 28 009 174 761
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BANK OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA LTD
BSB: 302-100 Account number: XXXXX29

HIN WITHHELD

micr ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890ccsmmm ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890arialnarrowmt-bold ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890ocrb ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890arialnarrowmt ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890helvetica ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890timesnewromanps ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890advc39b ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890arialmt ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890times-roman ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890fsbca ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890arial-boldmt ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZabcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz1234567890

ASX Code
TFN/ABN Status
Record Date
Payment Date
Direct Credit Reference No.

RRL
Quoted

13 September 2018
26 September 2018

803592

Update your information:

Online:
www.computershare.com.au/easyupdate/rrl

By Mail:
Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 2975 Melbourne
Victoria 3001 Australia

Enquiries:
(within Australia) 1300 850 505
(international) +61 3 9415 4000

2018 Final Dividend

Dear Shareholder,

This payment represents a final dividend of 8 cents per share for the year ended 30 June 2018.  This dividend is paid on the shares registered in
your name and entitled to participate as at the record date of 13 September 2018.  This payment is 100% franked at the corporate tax rate of 30%.

Please register at www.computershare.com.au/easyupdate/rrl in order to update your TFN, bank account and other details online.

Class
Description

Amount per
Share

Number of
Shares

Franked
Amount

Unfranked
Amount

Gross
Payment

Ordinary Shares 8 cents 2,000 $160.00 $0.00 $160.00

Net Payment $160.00

Franking Credit $68.57

Note: You should retain this statement to assist you in preparing your tax return.

Your Payment Instruction
Amount Deposited

AUD$160.00

Holder Identification Number (HIN)

T 002130 000 RRL

1301012000011112001010303311223312013
MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD &
MRS SARAH JANE WARD
<WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C>
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309

242771_Broadcast/002130/004259



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Source Documentation (Contract Notes, Broker Statements, Chess Statements, Contracts of Sale, 

Managed Fund Statements etc)

 Attach copy of Market Movement report

 Attach copy of Net Capital Gains Reconciliation

 Attach copy of Realised Capital Gain Report

 Ensure all Asset Disposals have been entered

 Ensure all Market Values have been entered for June 30

 Ensure all Tax Deferred Distributions have been entered

Supporting Documents

 BUY RRL.pdf 24700

Buy SAR.pdf 24700BUY IGO.pdf 24700

BUY EVN.pdf 24700Buy SLR.pdf 24700

Buy NCM.pdf 24700BUY SBM.pdf 24700

BUY MYR.pdf 24700Net Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Market Movement ReportRealised Capital Gain Report Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($16,725.64) ($29,437.19)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

24700 Changes in Market Values of Investments ($16,725.64) ($29,437.19) (43.18)%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

24700 - Changes in Market Values of Investments

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Market Movement Report

Investment Date Description Units

Accounting
Market

Movement Balance Consideration
Accounting
Cost Base

Accounting
Profit/(loss)

Unrealised Realised Total

Depreciation
Cost

Movement

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,682.91 0.00 0.000.0017,425.79
01/07/2018 Purchase 188.90 0.00 0.00 21,871.81 0.00 0.000.00153.13
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 (1,186.87) 0.00 20,684.94 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 1,534.62 0.00 22,219.56 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 0.20 0.00 22,219.76 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 (0.01) 0.00 22,219.75 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 17,578.92 188.90 347.94 22,219.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,550.00 0.00 0.000.005,000.00
13/08/2018 Disposal (11,722.00) 0.00 0.00 5,828.00 14,735.25 3,013.2511,722.00(5,000.00)
13/08/2018 Writeback 0.00 (5,828.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00
25/06/2019 Purchase 8,601.00 0.00 0.00 8,601.00 0.00 0.000.002,000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 119.00 0.00 8,720.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 2,000.00 (3,121.00) (5,709.00) 8,720.00 14,735.25 11,722.00 3,013.250.00

Evolution Mining Limited

25/06/2019 Purchase 9,670.86 0.00 0.00 9,670.86 0.00 0.000.002,000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 (230.86) 0.00 9,440.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 2,000.00 9,670.86 (230.86) 9,440.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

IGO Limited

11/10/2018 Purchase 10,011.00 0.00 0.00 10,011.00 0.00 0.000.0020,000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 889.00 0.00 10,900.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 20,000.00 10,011.00 889.00 10,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Myer Holdings Limited

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,900.00 0.00 0.000.00500.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 5,075.00 0.00 15,975.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 500.00 0.00 5,075.00 15,975.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Newcrest Mining Limited

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,520.00 0.00 0.000.002,000.00
11/10/2018 Disposal (9,538.00) 0.00 0.00 4,982.00 16,703.28 7,165.289,538.00(2,000.00)
11/10/2018 Writeback 0.00 (4,982.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 0.00 (9,538.00) (4,982.00) 0.00 16,703.28 9,538.00 7,165.280.00

Northern Star Resources Ltd



Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Market Movement Report

Investment Date Description Units

Accounting
Market

Movement Balance Consideration
Accounting
Cost Base

Accounting
Profit/(loss)

Unrealised Realised Total

Depreciation
Cost

Movement

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00 0.000.0010,000.00
05/10/2018 Disposal (42.85) 0.00 0.00 4,257.15 27.00 (15.85)42.85(95.00)
05/10/2018 Writeback 0.00 2.00 0.00 4,259.15 0.00 0.000.000.00
15/10/2018 Disposal (4,468.15) 0.00 0.00 (209.00) 3,813.43 (654.72)4,468.15(9,905.00)
15/10/2018 Writeback 0.00 209.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 0.00 (4,511.00) 211.00 0.00 3,840.43 4,511.00 (670.57)0.00

Perseus Mining Limited

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,700.00 0.00 0.000.0015,000.00
11/10/2018 Disposal (6,922.00) 0.00 0.00 1,778.00 6,889.00 (33.00)6,922.00(15,000.00)
11/10/2018 Writeback 0.00 (1,778.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 0.00 (6,922.00) (1,778.00) 0.00 6,889.00 6,922.00 (33.00)0.00

Ramelius Resources Limited

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,240.00 0.00 0.000.002,000.00
11/10/2018 Disposal (6,631.00) 0.00 0.00 3,609.00 7,570.60 939.606,631.00(2,000.00)
11/10/2018 Writeback 0.00 (3,609.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00
25/06/2019 Purchase 10,051.00 0.00 0.00 10,051.00 0.00 0.000.002,000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 509.00 0.00 10,560.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 2,000.00 3,420.00 (3,100.00) 10,560.00 7,570.60 6,631.00 939.600.00

Regis Resources Limited

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,950.00 0.00 0.000.005,000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 7,450.00 0.00 18,400.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 5,000.00 0.00 7,450.00 18,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Saracen Mineral Holdings Limited

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,455.00 0.00 0.000.001,500.00
12/07/2018 Disposal (4,016.00) 0.00 0.00 (2,561.00) 1,219.00 (2,797.00)4,016.00(1,500.00)
12/07/2018 Writeback 0.00 2,561.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 0.00 (4,016.00) 2,561.00 0.00 1,219.00 4,016.00 (2,797.00)0.00

Shine Corporate Ltd - Ordinary Fully Paid

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 0.00 0.000.0012,000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 7,860.00 0.00 15,060.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 12,000.00 0.00 7,860.00 15,060.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Silver Lake Resources Limited



Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Market Movement Report

Investment Date Description Units

Accounting
Market

Movement Balance Consideration
Accounting
Cost Base

Accounting
Profit/(loss)

Unrealised Realised Total

Depreciation
Cost

Movement

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,490.00 0.00 0.000.003,000.00
30/07/2018 Disposal (8,982.00) 0.00 0.00 5,508.00 14,985.00 6,003.008,982.00(3,000.00)
30/07/2018 Writeback 0.00 (5,508.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00
25/06/2019 Purchase 8,801.00 0.00 0.00 8,801.00 0.00 0.000.003,000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 19.00 0.00 8,820.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 3,000.00 (181.00) (5,489.00) 8,820.00 14,985.00 8,982.00 6,003.000.00

St Barbara Limited

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.0016,000.00

30/06/2019 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Virgin Australia International Holdings

3,105.08 13,620.56 16,725.64Total Market Movement



Total OtherIndexedDiscounted Notional

Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Carried forward from prior losses 0.00
Carried forward from prior losses - Collectables 0.00
Current year capital losses 3,585.90
Current year capital losses - Collectables 0.00

Losses available to offset

Total Losses Available 3,585.90

0.00Total Losses Available - Collectables

Capital gains from disposal of assets 17,206.46 17,206.46 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from disposal of assets - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from trust distributions 578.86 578.86 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Gains

Capital Gains Before Losses applied 17,785.32 17,785.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Losses applied 3,585.90 3,585.90 0.00 0.00 0.00
Losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied 14,199.42 14,199.42 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Losses and discount applied

CGT Discount applied

CGT Discount applied - Collectables
4,733.14

0.00



Total OtherIndexedDiscounted Notional

Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Note

Refer to Realised Gains Report for details of Disposals at a Security level

Refer to Distribution Reconciliation Report for Trust Distribution details at a Security level

Net capital gain 9,466.28
Net capital gain - Collectables 0.00

Net Capital Gain

Total Net Capital Gain   (11A) 9,466.28

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years 0.00
Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years - Collectables 0.00

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income

Total Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years (14V) 0.00



Investment

Units Cost Proceeds Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Adjusted
Cost Base

Reduced
Cost Base

Indexed
Gains

Indexed
Cost Base

Discounted
Gains (Gross)

Other
Gains

Capital
Loss

Accounting Treatment Tax Treatment

Purchase
Contract Date

Disposal
Contract Date

Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Realised Capital Gains Report

Managed Investments (Australian)

Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity

0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 578.86 0.000.000.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 578.86 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 578.86 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

Evolution Mining Limited

5,894.104,841.002,000.00 4,841.00 0.00 0.004,841.00 1,053.10 0.000.001,053.1013/08/201823/09/2016

8,841.156,881.003,000.00 6,881.00 0.00 0.006,881.00 1,960.15 0.000.001,960.1513/08/201808/06/2016

11,722.00 14,735.255,000.00 3,013.25 11,722.00 11,722.00 0.00 0.00 3,013.25 0.00 0.00

Northern Star Resources Ltd

10,021.976,107.001,200.00 6,107.00 0.00 0.006,107.00 3,914.97 0.000.003,914.9711/10/201827/06/2016

6,681.313,431.00800.00 3,431.00 0.00 0.003,431.00 3,250.31 0.000.003,250.3111/10/201823/09/2016

9,538.00 16,703.282,000.00 7,165.28 9,538.00 9,538.00 0.00 0.00 7,165.28 0.00 0.00

Perseus Mining Limited

27.0042.8595.00 42.85 0.00 0.0042.85 0.00 (15.85)0.00(15.85)05/10/201812/04/2016

3,813.434,468.159,905.00 4,468.15 0.00 0.004,468.15 0.00 (654.72)0.00(654.72)15/10/201812/04/2016

4,511.00 3,840.4310,000.00 (670.57) 4,511.00 4,511.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (670.57)

Ramelius Resources Limited

4,592.674,711.0010,000.00 4,711.00 0.00 0.004,711.00 0.00 (118.33)0.00(118.33)11/10/201818/05/2016

2,296.332,211.005,000.00 2,211.00 0.00 0.002,211.00 85.33 0.000.0085.3311/10/201823/09/2016



Investment

Units Cost Proceeds Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Adjusted
Cost Base

Reduced
Cost Base

Indexed
Gains

Indexed
Cost Base

Discounted
Gains (Gross)

Other
Gains

Capital
Loss

Accounting Treatment Tax Treatment

Purchase
Contract Date

Disposal
Contract Date

Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Realised Capital Gains Report

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

6,922.00 6,889.0015,000.00 (33.00) 6,922.00 6,922.00 0.00 0.00 85.33 0.00 (118.33)

Regis Resources Limited

7,570.606,631.002,000.00 6,631.00 0.00 0.006,631.00 939.60 0.000.00939.6011/10/201808/06/2016

6,631.00 7,570.602,000.00 939.60 6,631.00 6,631.00 0.00 0.00 939.60 0.00 0.00

Shine Corporate Ltd - Ordinary Fully
Paid

1,219.004,016.001,500.00 4,016.00 0.00 0.004,016.00 0.00 (2,797.00)0.00(2,797.00)12/07/201807/10/2014

4,016.00 1,219.001,500.00 (2,797.00) 4,016.00 4,016.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,797.00)

St Barbara Limited

4,995.003,011.001,000.00 3,011.00 0.00 0.003,011.00 1,984.00 0.000.001,984.0030/07/201823/09/2016

9,990.005,971.002,000.00 5,971.00 0.00 0.005,971.00 4,019.00 0.000.004,019.0030/07/201807/06/2016

8,982.00 14,985.003,000.00 6,003.00 8,982.00 8,982.00 0.00 0.00 6,003.00 0.00 0.00

52,322.00 65,942.56 0.00 0.00 17,206.46 0.00 (3,585.90)38,500.00 13,620.56 52,322.00 52,322.00

38,500.00 52,322.00 65,942.56 13,620.56 52,322.00 52,322.00 0.00 0.00 17,785.32 0.00 (3,585.90)



TRANSACTION DATE09/10/2018
CONFIRMATION No. 5936095
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 11/10/2018
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Execution and Settlement Agent:

CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited

ABN 69 081 002 851
Participant of the ASX Group, Chi­X Australia and SSX
AFSL No. 246381

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

18216 0.5000 $9,108.00
1784 0.5000 $892.00

20000 0.5000 $10,000.00

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $10,011.00

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

TRADE CONFIRMATION
Buy Confirmation

FINANCIAL PRODUCTMYR ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER MYER HOLDINGS LTD

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309



TRANSACTION DATE21/06/2019
CONFIRMATION No. 7327932
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 25/06/2019
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Execution and Settlement Agent:

CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited

ABN 69 081 002 851
Participant of the ASX Group, Chi­X Australia and SSX
AFSL No. 246381

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

1099 2.9300 $3,220.07
751 2.9300 $2,200.43
567 2.9300 $1,661.31
462 2.9300 $1,353.66
47 2.9300 $137.71
35 2.9300 $102.55
24 2.9300 $70.32
12 2.9300 $35.16
3 2.9300 $8.79

3000 2.9300 $8,790.00

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $8,801.00

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

TRADE CONFIRMATION
Buy Confirmation

FINANCIAL PRODUCTSBM ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER ST BARBARA LIMITED

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309



CONFIRMATION No. 4234022
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 09/06/2016
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
TRANSACTION DATE07/06/2016
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

250 21.6700 $5,417.50

250 21.6700 $5,417.50

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $5,428.50

REGISTRATION DETAILS
MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD
SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C>
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309

If incorrect please amend and return

Payment Options
A. CMC Markets Cash Account
We operate this facility with Bankwest and have found it the most convenient
way to settle your financial product transactions. There are no account
keeping fees and your account is debited automatically at the Settlement
Time. Please call us to open an account.

B. BPAY
BPAY is a simple and effective way of depositing funds into our trust account.
The service is offered through all the major banks and registering is simply
done by calling your bank's BPAY telephone number. Once registered, to
make a payment, please call your participating financial institution to make
payment. You will need to quote the Biller Code and your BPAY reference
number (refer above). Payment must be effected on the day before the
Settlement Time to ensure purchases are settled on time.

Biller Code: 9340

Ref: 03304752421845

Contact your participating Bank, Credit Union or Building Society 
to make payment from your cheque or savings account.

C. Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)
Trust Account Name: CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited Trust Account
BSB: 302­100 Account No: 0330475
Branch: BankWest Sydney ­ 84 King Street, Sydney NSW 2000
Important: If using EFT please ensure that your CMC Markets
Stockbroking account number is entered into the Lodgement Reference
Number (LRN) field. We may not be able to identify your payment if this
number is not supplied

D. Payment by Cheque. Please tick if cheque enclosed 

Detach and send slip with payment. Please ensure we receive your cheque by
the settlement time on he settlement date. This may require you to send
funds by mail n T+1 (the day after the trade date). Please post all payments
our nearest CMC Markets Stockbroking post office box.

FINANCIAL PRODUCTNCM ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER NEWCREST MINING

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

 

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD
<WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309



CONFIRMATION No. 4140832
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 14/04/2016
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
TRANSACTION DATE12/04/2016
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

12000 0.3700 $4,440.00

12000 0.3700 $4,440.00

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $4,451.00

REGISTRATION DETAILS
MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD
SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C>
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309

If incorrect please amend and return

Payment Options
A. CMC Markets Cash Account
We operate this facility with Bankwest and have found it the most convenient
way to settle your financial product transactions. There are no account
keeping fees and your account is debited automatically at the Settlement
Time. Please call us to open an account.

B. BPAY
BPAY is a simple and effective way of depositing funds into our trust account.
The service is offered through all the major banks and registering is simply
done by calling your bank's BPAY telephone number. Once registered, to
make a payment, please call your participating financial institution to make
payment. You will need to quote the Biller Code and your BPAY reference
number (refer above). Payment must be effected on the day before the
Settlement Time to ensure purchases are settled on time.

Biller Code: 9340

Ref: 03304752421845

Contact your participating Bank, Credit Union or Building Society 
to make payment from your cheque or savings account.

C. Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)
Trust Account Name: CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited Trust Account
BSB: 302­100 Account No: 0330475
Branch: BankWest Sydney ­ 84 King Street, Sydney NSW 2000
Important: If using EFT please ensure that your CMC Markets
Stockbroking account number is entered into the Lodgement Reference
Number (LRN) field. We may not be able to identify your payment if this
number is not supplied

D. Payment by Cheque. Please tick if cheque enclosed 

Detach and send slip with payment. Please ensure we receive your cheque by
the settlement time on he settlement date. This may require you to send
funds by mail n T+1 (the day after the trade date). Please post all payments
our nearest CMC Markets Stockbroking post office box.

FINANCIAL PRODUCTSLR ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER SILVER LAKE RESOURCE

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

 

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD
<WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309



TRANSACTION DATE21/06/2019
CONFIRMATION No. 7328041
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 25/06/2019
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Execution and Settlement Agent:

CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited

ABN 69 081 002 851
Participant of the ASX Group, Chi­X Australia and SSX
AFSL No. 246381

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

2000 4.2950 $8,590.00

2000 4.2950 $8,590.00

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $8,601.00

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

TRADE CONFIRMATION
Buy Confirmation

FINANCIAL PRODUCTEVN ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER EVOLUTION MINING LTD

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309



TRANSACTION DATE21/06/2019
CONFIRMATION No. 7327992
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 25/06/2019
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Execution and Settlement Agent:

CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited

ABN 69 081 002 851
Participant of the ASX Group, Chi­X Australia and SSX
AFSL No. 246381

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

600 4.8300 $2,898.00
464 4.8300 $2,241.12
460 4.8300 $2,221.80
248 4.8300 $1,197.84
200 4.8300 $966.00
28 4.8250 $135.10

2000 4.8299 $9,659.86

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $9,670.86

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

TRADE CONFIRMATION
Buy Confirmation

FINANCIAL PRODUCT IGO ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER INDEPENDENCE GROUP

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309



CONFIRMATION No. 4236766
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 10/06/2016
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
TRANSACTION DATE08/06/2016
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

5000 1.3300 $6,650.00

5000 1.3300 $6,650.00

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $6,661.00

REGISTRATION DETAILS
MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD
SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C>
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309

If incorrect please amend and return

Payment Options
A. CMC Markets Cash Account
We operate this facility with Bankwest and have found it the most convenient
way to settle your financial product transactions. There are no account
keeping fees and your account is debited automatically at the Settlement
Time. Please call us to open an account.

B. BPAY
BPAY is a simple and effective way of depositing funds into our trust account.
The service is offered through all the major banks and registering is simply
done by calling your bank's BPAY telephone number. Once registered, to
make a payment, please call your participating financial institution to make
payment. You will need to quote the Biller Code and your BPAY reference
number (refer above). Payment must be effected on the day before the
Settlement Time to ensure purchases are settled on time.

Biller Code: 9340

Ref: 03304752421845

Contact your participating Bank, Credit Union or Building Society 
to make payment from your cheque or savings account.

C. Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)
Trust Account Name: CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited Trust Account
BSB: 302­100 Account No: 0330475
Branch: BankWest Sydney ­ 84 King Street, Sydney NSW 2000
Important: If using EFT please ensure that your CMC Markets
Stockbroking account number is entered into the Lodgement Reference
Number (LRN) field. We may not be able to identify your payment if this
number is not supplied

D. Payment by Cheque. Please tick if cheque enclosed 

Detach and send slip with payment. Please ensure we receive your cheque by
the settlement time on he settlement date. This may require you to send
funds by mail n T+1 (the day after the trade date). Please post all payments
our nearest CMC Markets Stockbroking post office box.

FINANCIAL PRODUCTSAR ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER SARACEN MINERAL

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

 

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD
<WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309



TRANSACTION DATE21/06/2019
CONFIRMATION No. 7327886
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 25/06/2019
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Execution and Settlement Agent:

CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited

ABN 69 081 002 851
Participant of the ASX Group, Chi­X Australia and SSX
AFSL No. 246381

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

900 5.0200 $4,518.00
635 5.0200 $3,187.70
320 5.0200 $1,606.40
145 5.0200 $727.90

2000 5.0200 $10,040.00

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $10,051.00

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

TRADE CONFIRMATION
Buy Confirmation

FINANCIAL PRODUCTRRL ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER REGIS RESOURCES

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Interest Reconciliation Report

 Ensure all interest has been recorded from Bank Statements

 Review Statements to ensure all TFN withheld has been input

Supporting Documents
Interest Reconciliation Report Report

Bank West Account 9070129.pdf BWAMI9070129

INTEREST Rec'd CUA Everyday Business Acct.pdf CUA50877339

INTEREST Rec'd QCCU.pdf CUS22068659

INTEREST ATO Activity Statement Account.pdf WARD0009_ATOINTEREST

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($225.45) ($7.26)

Account Code Description
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 ($223.34) ($0.40) 55735%

CUA50877339 CUA Everyday Business Account ($0.04) 100%

CUS22068659 QCCU 22068659 ($1.32) ($6.18) (78.64)%

CUS22068660 QCCU 22068660 ($0.06) 100%

WARD0009_ATOINTEREST ATO Interest ($0.75) 100%

ECU335737S10 ECU Australia Smart Saver Account S10 ($0.08) 100%

ECU Australia S15 E- ECU Australia S15 E-Saver ($0.54) 100%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

25000 - Interest Received

2019 Financial Year



Payment
AmountDate

Gross
Interest

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

TFN
Withheld

Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Interest Reconciliation Report

Bank Accounts

BWAMI9070129   Bank West Account 907012-9

31/07/2018 0.07 0.07

31/08/2018 1.15 1.15

28/09/2018 1.28 1.28

31/10/2018 18.05 18.05

30/11/2018 26.54 26.54

31/12/2018 27.43 27.43

31/01/2019 27.44 27.44

28/02/2019 24.80 24.80

29/03/2019 25.70 25.70

30/04/2019 28.39 28.39

31/05/2019 27.53 27.53

28/06/2019 14.96 14.96

223.34 223.34

CUA50877339   CUA Everyday Business Account

31/12/2018 0.01 0.01

30/06/2019 0.03 0.03

0.04 0.04

CUS22068659   QCCU 22068659

31/07/2018 0.73 0.73



Payment
AmountDate

Gross
Interest

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

TFN
Withheld

Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Interest Reconciliation Report

29/08/2018 0.59 0.59

1.32 1.32

224.70224.70

Other Assets

WARD0009_ATOINTEREST   ATO Interest

19/09/2018 0.75 0.75

0.75 0.75

0.750.75

TOTAL 225.45 225.45

Tax Return Reconciliation

Gross Interest

Totals

225.45

Tax Return Label

11C









2 of  2

Please check all entries on this statement and notify CUA immediately of any errors or omissions. For transaction fee package information for all accounts, please refer to the Schedule of Fees brochure. For information
on our complaints and dispute resolution system, or in relation to your financial products, their benefits or fees and charges call 133 282 or drop into any of our branches.

Credit Union Australia Limited

ABN 44 087 650 959

AFSL and Australian credit licence 238317

GPO Box 100, Brisbane QLD 4001

Your details

Customer number:  9134849
BSB: 814-282
Issue date:  21/07/2019

Date Description Debits Credits Balance

E
-3

75
1/

S
-9

57
27

/I-
17

66
75

21 Jul CLOSING BALANCE   3,264.32

This Period Financial Year to date Last Financial Year

Interest Paid $0.03 $0.00 $0.04 



4 4 Queensland
V* COUNTRY

C R E D I T U N I O N

STATEMENT SUMMARY
Credit Union BSB No
Member No
Statement
Statement Ends
Shares

704-640
200335737
1 Of 1
31-JUI-2016
10.00

09659010127111 1
040

WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND
1419 MT ALFORD RD
MOOGERAH OLD 4309

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
ACCOUNT
22066659 Business Online Saver

Closing Balance
S145.93

in̂ ms, conditions, feossnd eligtoltty criteriaapply and tireattiabte 4jn uw^a&gt BeforeacquireITife swoduet youiftfiuld canader whsEher nr not itBapprapdwe for yea
QucensiandCountry Credit Unionlirerted AJSN / ’C6.1'EdG2/ AF5L244 533

Transaction Detailsate Debit Credit Balance
22068659 Business Online Saver
Ward Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance
30-JuM8 Payment to 633-000 147076798 SUPERAN

Osko Payment To SUPERANNUATION AUDIT ASSlSTANC
Account 14707679 Ref#298658

530.20
145.2038500

31-Jul-1B Interest Credit
Interest Credit Year to Dato $0.73
Closing Balance

0.73 145.93

145.93
Account Totals 385.00 0.73

5
£
§
=

Queensland Country Cradl -Ut̂ on limited
Tri 1800 07S 07Q I Far 87 4412 3095
PO Butt 679 Ailkenvale;OLD 4014
Qjftrjn:::land Goufifay Geiltre,LtfYd I, -333 Russ River Rastd, Aitkenugfo Otd 48l4
ABN 77 OB7 651 077 AFSL / Airgtalwn Credit Licence 24 4 &33

qoai.com.au



Queensland Country Credit Union Limited
Tel 1800 075 078   |   Fax 07 4412 3895   |   qccu.com.au
PO Box 679 Aitkenvale QLD 4814 
Queensland Country Centre, Level 1, 333 Ross River Road, Aitkenvale Qld 4814
ABN 77 087 651 027  |  AFSL 244 533

Q
C

X
00

03

040 
097020101289

1301012000011112001010303311223312013
WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309

STATEMENT SUMMARY
Credit Union BSB No
Member No
Statement
Statement Ends
Shares

704-640
200335737
1 of 1
31-Aug-2018
10.00

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
ACCOUNT
22068659 Business Online Saver

Closing Balance
$-0.00

Date Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance

22068659 Business Online Saver
Ward Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance              145.93
 1-Aug-18 Direct Credit CMC MARKETS STOC - 5122466                              2,000.00       2,145.93

 1-Aug-18 Internet Ext Transfer                                  1,760.00                       385.93
         Ext Tfr - NET#47071030 to 167066970Senrico Pty                                              
         LtdMET - Suncorp Operations Services Inv.199919                                             

29-Aug-18 Interest Credit                                                           0.59         386.52

29-Aug-18 Closing withdrawal/redemption - transfer                 386.52                        -0.00
         Interest Credit Year to Date $1.32                                                          

Closing Balance -0.00

Account Totals      2,146.52      2,000.59 

(9
Ô
D
:
<
ç
1
)

09
70

20
10

12
89

01

Queensland
C O U N T R Y
CREDIT UNION

R QQ%
P.a CANSTAR

COMPARISON RATE"

6.59:i
NEW CAR LOAN SPECIALGENUINE ADVICE,

EVERY TIME.
/

LET QUEENSLAND COUNTRY CREDIT
UNION LEND A HAND WITH OUR AWARD
WINNING NEW CAR LOAN.

n
V

/1 Normal lending criteria, terms,conditions& fees apply and are available onrequest.Queensland Country Credit UnionLimited
ABN 77 087 651027 Australian Credit Licence 244 533.

ChristinaS
Highlight
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Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Accountancy Fee.pdf

ACCOUNTANCY Fees 2017.pdf 30100

ACCOUNTANCY Fees 2018.pdf 30100

Accountancy Fee.pdf 30100

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$3,520.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30100 Accountancy Fees $3,520.00 100%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

30100 - Accountancy Fees

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Accountancy Fees (30100)

Accountancy Fees (30100)

01/08/2018 Internet Ext Transfer Ext Tfr -
NET#47071030 to 167066970Senrico
Pty LtdMET - Suncorp Operations
Services Inv.199919

1,760.00 1,760.00 DR

23/06/2019 TXN INITIATED BY-9112632
TRANSFER TO 484799 167066970
Senrico Pty Ltd REF: INV-202284

1,760.00 3,520.00 DR

3,520.00 3,520.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

3,520.00

0.00



Sam Greco & Co - Business Focused Solutions

By: SUNIL

18 October, 2020

Report: Debtors Ledger Entries By Client

Client Range: WARD0009 

Debtors Ledger Range: 01/07/2018 to 30/06/2019 

Page 1 of 1Debtors Ledger Entries By Client

Reference Debtor Type Invoice Receipt Debit Credit BalanceTax Tax
(Ex Tax) (Ex Tax)

WARD0009 -- Ward Superannuation Fund 0.00

12/07/2018 Invoice 199919 1,600.00 1,760.00160.00

02/08/2018 Receipt Item 199919 047054 1,600.00 0.00160.00

26/04/2019 Invoice 202284 1,600.00 1,760.00160.00

24/06/2019 Receipt Item 202284 049301 1,600.00 0.00160.00

3,200.00 320.00 3,200.00 320.00

Totals 3,200.00 3,200.00320.00 320.00

Total (Inc Tax)

Total (Ex Tax)



Business Focused Solutions

A.B.N. 16 230 504 491
PO Box 354, ASPLEY QLD 4034

Phone (07) 3263 5200 Fax (07) 3263 4830

John Ward
Ward Superannuation Fund
PO Box 51
KALBAR QLD 4309

Tax Invoice
199919

Ref: WARD0009

12 July, 2018

Description Amount

Professional Services Rendered

Preparation of Financial Statements for the period ended 30 June 2017 which included:

Dissection and coding of Bank Statements in preparation of Journals for preparation of
 Trial Balance for the year ended 30 June 2017

Calculate members benefits and allocate income to each member

Preparation of Member Statements for the period ended 30 June 2017

Preparation and Lodgement of Superannuation Fund Tax Return and associated
 schedules for the year ended 30 June 2017

Preparation of Resolution of Minutes for the period ended 30 June 2017

Sundry advice and Other Matters

(This invoice does not include Auditor Fees. These will be invoiced separately by the
 Auditor.)*

1,760.00Terms: Strictly Seven Days AMT Due $ 1,760.00
The Amount Due Includes GST of $160.00

* Indicates Taxable Supply

Refer to our Terms of Trade on our website www.taxonline.com.au

Remittance Advice. 
Ward Superannuation Fund Invoice: 199919

Ref: WARD0009

12 July, 2018

Amt Due: $ 1,760.00

*Cash *M/card & VISA Only

*Direct Deposit - please use Invoice No. as your REFERENCE

Card No.

Cardholder ................................... Signature ................................ Expiry Date ......../............

*Cheque

 Senrico Pty Ltd --- BSB 484 799     Acc 167 066 970

REMINDER - TAX RETURNS AND BAS'S WILL NOT BE LODGED UNTIL PAYMENT OF INVOICE

 

Validation No.

 



Business Focused Solutions

A.B.N. 16 230 504 491
PO Box 354, ASPLEY QLD 4034

Phone (07) 3263 5200 Fax (07) 3263 4830

Mr J Ward
Ward Superannuation Fund
PO Box 51
KALBAR QLD 4309

Tax Invoice
202284

Ref: WARD0009

26 April, 2019

Description Amount

Professional Services Rendered

Preparation of Financial Statements for the period ended 30 June 2018 which included:

Dissection and coding of Bank Statements in preparation of Journals for preparation of
 Trial Balance for the year ended 30 June 2018

Calculate members benefits and allocate income to each member

Preparation of Member Statements for the period ended 30 June 2018

Preparation and Lodgement of Superannuation Fund Tax Return and associated
 schedules for the year ended 30 June 2018

Preparation of Resolution of Minutes for the period ended 30 June 2018

Sundry advice and Other Matters

(This invoice does not include Auditor Fees. These will be invoiced separately by the
 Auditor.)*

1,760.00Terms: Strictly Seven Days AMT Due $ 1,760.00
The Amount Due Includes GST of $160.00

* Indicates Taxable Supply

Refer to our Terms of Trade on our website www.taxonline.com.au

Remittance Advice. 
Ward Superannuation Fund Invoice: 202284

Ref: WARD0009

26 April, 2019

Amt Due: $ 1,760.00

*Cash *M/card & VISA Only

*Direct Deposit - please use Invoice No. as your REFERENCE

Card No.

Cardholder ................................... Signature ................................ Expiry Date ......../............

*Cheque

 Senrico Pty Ltd --- BSB 484 799     Acc 167 066 970

REMINDER - TAX RETURNS AND BAS'S WILL NOT BE LODGED UNTIL PAYMENT OF INVOICE

 

Validation No.

 



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

ATO Supervisory Levy - 2018 Tax Return.pdf 30400

ATO Supervisory Levy - 2017 Tax return.pdf 30400

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$518.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $518.00 100%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

30400 - ATO Supervisory Levy

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

19/09/2018 Cheque Deposit 259.00 259.00 DR

22/05/2019 ATO AT0007000010456635 259.00 518.00 DR

518.00 518.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

518.00

0.00



Page 6 of 14SMSF Form 2018 Ward Superannuation Fund TFN:  895 919 698

Supervisory levy adjustment

Supervisory levy adjustment

Credit for foreign resident capital gains

H8
withholding amounts

#This is a mandatory label.

an amount must be included even if it is zero)

#Tax offset refunds

N

for new funds

(unused amount from label E-

(T5 plus G less H less I less K plus L less M plus N)

M

for wound up funds

I(Remainder of refundable tax offsets).

(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6 plus H8)

Credit for interest on early payments –

Credit for tax withheld – foreign

Credit for tax withheld – where ABN

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from

Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset

H6

H5
payments from closely held trusts

Eligible credits

L

Supervisory levy

Total amount of tax refundable

K

PAYG instalments raised

S

H

resident withholding (excluding capital gains)

H3
or TFN not quoted (non-individual)

H2

amount of interest

H1

350.48

91.48

259.00

0.00

Losses

forward to later income years

to later income years

Section E:

Net capital losses carried forward

to later income years

Collectables

Non-Collectables

Net capital losses brought forward

from prior years

schedule 2018.
complete and attach a Losses
If total loss is greater than $100,000,

Net capital losses carried V

UTax losses carried forward

14 Losses 

0

0

0

0

Sensitive (when completed)

ChristinaS
Highlight

ChristinaS
Highlight



Page 6 of 14SMSF Form 2017 Ward Superannuation Fund TFN:  895 919 698

Supervisory levy adjustment

Supervisory levy adjustment

Credit for foreign resident capital gains

H8
withholding amounts

#This is a mandatory label.

an amount must be included even if it is zero)

#Tax offset refunds

N

for new funds

(unused amount from label E-

(T5 plus G less H less I less K plus L less M plus N)

M

for wound up funds

I(Remainder of refundable tax offsets).

(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6 plus H8)

Credit for interest on early payments –

Credit for tax withheld – foreign

Credit for tax withheld – where ABN

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from

Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset

H6

H5
payments from closely held trusts

Eligible credits

L

Supervisory levy

Total amount of tax refundable

K

PAYG instalments raised

S

H

resident withholding (excluding capital gains)

H3
or TFN not quoted (non-individual)

H2

amount of interest

H1

314.01

55.01

259.00

0.00

Sensitive (when completed)

ChristinaS
Highlight

ChristinaS
Highlight



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Notes
Sunil Kumar Gaur

Review Point | 30700

The invoice for the Audit fee did not provide,

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

2017 WARD0009 Audit Invoice INV-0593.pdf

2018 WARD0009 Audit Invoice INV-0672.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$803.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $803.00 100%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

30700 - Auditor's Remuneration

2019 Financial Year

18/10/2020 07:03



Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

30/07/2018 Payment to 633-000 147076798
SUPERAN Osko Payment To
SUPERANNUATION AUDIT
ASSISTANC Account 14707679
Ref#298658

385.00 385.00 DR

17/06/2019 TXN INITIATED BY-9112632
TRANSFER TO 633000 147076798
Superannuation Aud REF: INV-0672

418.00 803.00 DR

803.00 803.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

803.00

0.00



PAYMENT ADVICE

To: Superannuation Audit Assistance Pty Ltd
Attention: Thomas Nasmyth
PO Box 945
HAMILTON QLD 4007
super.audit.assistance@gmail.com

Customer Ward Superannuation Fund
Invoice Number INV-0593

Amount Due 385.00
Due Date 24 Jul 2018

Amount Enclosed  

Enter the amount you are paying above

TAX INVOICE
Ward Superannuation Fund
Attention: John and Sarah
PO Box 51
KALBAR QLD 4309

Invoice Date
10 Jul 2018

Invoice Number
INV-0593

Reference
2017 Ward

ABN
18 160 477 430

Superannuation Audit
Assistance Pty Ltd
Attention: Thomas Nasmyth
PO Box 945
HAMILTON QLD 4007
super.audit.assistance@gmai
l.com

Description Quantity Unit Price GST Amount AUD

Audit of the 2017 Financial Statements, Income Tax Return,
attached schedules and the operations of your Superannuation
Fund.

1.00 350.00 10% 350.00

Subtotal 350.00

TOTAL  GST  10% 35.00

TOTAL AUD 385.00

Due Date: 24 Jul 2018

Bendigo Bank
BSB 633 000
Account 1470 767 98

(For direct deposits please use the invoice number or your fund name as a reference)

View and pay online now

https://in.xero.com/erWn7hsA2T1BbSsahysoIYYLXlQ00vilZYDV0dyj?utm_source=pdf


PAYMENT ADVICE

To: Superannuation Audit Assistance Pty Ltd
Attention: Thomas Nasmyth
PO Box 945
HAMILTON QLD 4007
super.audit.assistance@gmail.com

Customer Ward Superannuation Fund
Invoice Number INV-0672

Amount Due 418.00
Due Date 10 May 2019

Amount Enclosed  

Enter the amount you are paying above

TAX INVOICE
Ward Superannuation Fund
Attention: John and Sarah
PO Box 51
KALBAR QLD 4309

Invoice Date
26 Apr 2019

Invoice Number
INV-0672

Reference
2018 Ward

ABN
18 160 477 430

Superannuation Audit
Assistance Pty Ltd
Attention: Thomas Nasmyth
PO Box 945
HAMILTON QLD 4007
super.audit.assistance@gmai
l.com

Description Quantity Unit Price GST Amount AUD

Audit of the 2018 Financial Statements, Income Tax Return,
attached schedules and the operations of your Superannuation
Fund.

1.00 380.00 10% 380.00

Subtotal 380.00

TOTAL  GST  10% 38.00

TOTAL AUD 418.00

Due Date: 10 May 2019

Bendigo Bank
BSB 633 000
Account 1470 767 98

(For direct deposits please use the invoice number or your fund name as a reference)

View and pay online now

https://in.xero.com/CZaRRu5Y5dk1gYRxnBBDs8cyelvb3hg2p9Rumg4E?utm_source=pdf


Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$14.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

31500 Bank Charges $14.00 100%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusJames McMahonReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

31500 - Bank Charges

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

0.00



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
2019 Statement Of Taxable Income.pdf 48500

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$713.40 ($350.48)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

48500 Income Tax Expense $713.40 ($350.48) (303.55)%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

48500 - Income Tax Expense

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2019

Statement of Taxable Income

713.40CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

18,266.17

Increase in MV of investments 3,104.89

Realised Accounting Capital Gains 13,620.56

Accounting Trust Distributions 1,540.72

Less

$

2019

14,038.23Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 967.80

SMSF Annual Return Rounding (2.32)

6,452.00Taxable Income or Loss

Add

Franking Credits 253.17

Foreign Credits 1.23

Net Capital Gains 9,466.00

Taxable Trust Distributions 957.62

Distributed Foreign income 4.24

10,682.26

Less

Franking Credits 253.17

Foreign Credits 1.23

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE 972.40

Supervisory Levy 259.00

ChristinaS
Highlight

ChristinaS
Highlight

ChristinaS
Highlight

ChristinaS
Highlight



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$13,325.02 $31,265.34

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account $13,325.02 $31,265.34 (57.38)%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusJames McMahonReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

49000 - Profit/Loss Allocation Account

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Members Statements

Supporting Documents
Members Statements Report

Members Summary Report

TOTAL
Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance

($128,227.90) ($14,292.82) $967.80 ($141,552.92)

Account 

Code
Description

Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance
Change

WARFRA00001A
Ward, Francis John - 

Accumulation (Accumulation )
($128,227.90) ($14,292.82) $967.80 ($141,552.92) 10.39%

CompletedStatusJames McMahonReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

50000 - Members

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

Members Statement

Francis John Ward

1419 Mt Alford Road

Date of Birth : 11/09/1960

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 14/10/2008

Service Period Start Date: 03/04/1993

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits 141,552.92

Total Death Benefit 141,552.92

Current Salary 0.00

Previous Salary 0.00

Disability Benefit 0.00

Lake Moogerah, Queensland, 4309, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: WARFRA00001A

Account Start Date 14/10/2008

Age: 58

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

137,501.06

4,051.86

15,940.22

125,612.70

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings 14,292.82

Internal Transfer In

141,552.92

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax 967.80

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2018 128,227.90

141,552.9230/06/2019

Internal Transfer Out

Division 293 Tax



Ward Superannuation Fund

Members Statement

Sarah Ward

1419 Mt Alford Road

Date of Birth : 07/02/1967

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 14/10/2008

Service Period Start Date: 14/10/2008

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits

Total Death Benefit 0.00

Current Salary 0.00

Previous Salary 0.00

Disability Benefit 0.00

Lake Moogerah, Queensland, 4309, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: WARSAR00001A

Account Start Date 14/10/2008

Age: 52

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2018

0.0030/06/2019

Internal Transfer Out

Division 293 Tax



Increases Decreases

Opening 
Balances

Contributions Transfers     
In

Net    
Earnings

Insurance 
Proceeds

Pensions 
Paid

Contributions 
Tax

Taxes       
Paid

Benefits 
Paid/ 

Transfers Out

Insurance 
Premiums

Member 
Expenses

Closing 
Balance

Ward Superannuation Fund
Members Summary
As at 30 June 2019

Francis John Ward (Age: 58)

WARFRA00001A - Accumulation 
128,227.90 14,292.82 967.80 141,552.92

128,227.90 14,292.82 967.80 141,552.92

Sarah Ward (Age: 52)

WARSAR00001A - Accumulation 

128,227.90 14,292.82 967.80 141,552.92



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Notes
Sunil Kumar Gaur

Client Query | CUS22068659

Please provide Queensland Country Credit Union #22068659 statement from 01/07/2018 to 31/07/2018.

Sunil Kumar GaurCompleted 

Provided

Standard Checklist
 Attach Copies of Bank Statements

 Attach copy of Bank Statement Report

 Ensure all Balances match Statement Balances at June 30

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
Bank Statement Report Report

QCCU Bank 22068659 - Aug 18.pdf CUS22068659

Statement QCCU & CUA.pdf CUS22068659

Macrovue Forex Cash -AUD.pdf 748MAC

Bank West Account 9070129.pdf BWAMI9070129

CUA Everyday Business Account.pdf CUA50877339

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$20,184.23 $4,939.98

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

CUS22068659 QCCU 22068659 $530.20 100%

748MAC Macrovue Forex Trade Cash - AUD $10,000.00 100%

BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 $6,919.91 $4,409.78 56.92%

CUA50877339 CUA Everyday Business Account $3,264.32 100%

CompletedStatusJames McMahonReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

60400 - Bank Accounts

2019 Financial Year

18/10/2020 04:44

28/01/2021 15:42



Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

748MAC

Macrovue Forex Trade Cash - AUD

748

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

24/06/2019 TXN INITIATED BY-9112632 TRANSFER TO 012110
456662694 Macrovue Pty Ltd I REF: 7LEY86KY

10,000.00 10,000.00

30/06/2019 CLOSING BALANCE 10,000.00

10,000.00



Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

BWAMI9070129

Bank West Account 907012-9

302100 9070129

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 66,644.99$ 4,409.78 $ 6,919.91

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 64,134.86

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 4,409.78

12/07/2018 5636755 SOLD 1500 SHJ @ 0.8200 1,219.00 5,628.78

30/07/2018 5680940 SOLD 3000 SBM @ 5.0000 14,985.00 20,613.78

31/07/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 0.07 20,613.85

01/08/2018 Direct Credit CMC MARKETS STOC - 5122466
[PAYMENT TO CMC MARKETS STOCKBROKING]

2,000.00 18,613.85

13/08/2018 5719061 SOLD 5000 EVN @ 2.9500 14,735.25 33,349.10

31/08/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 1.15 33,350.25

26/09/2018 DIVIDEND RRL DIVIDEND [System Matched Income
Data]

160.00 33,510.25

28/09/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 1.28 33,511.53

28/09/2018 DIVIDEND NST FNL DIV 2018 [System Matched
Income Data]

100.00 33,611.53

05/10/2018 5905606 SOLD 95 PRU @ 0.4000 27.00 33,638.53

05/10/2018 DIVIDEND NCM DIV [System Matched Income Data] 75.25 33,713.78

11/10/2018 5935080 SOLD 2000 NST @ 8.3600 16,703.28 50,417.06

11/10/2018 5935252 SOLD 2000 RRL @ 3.7908 7,570.60 57,987.66

11/10/2018 5935693 SOLD 15000 RMS @ 0.4600 6,889.00 64,876.66

11/10/2018 5936095 BGHT 20000 MYR @ 0.5000 10,011.00 54,865.66

15/10/2018 5946119 SOLD 9905 PRU @ 0.3850 3,813.43 58,679.09



Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

31/10/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 18.05 58,697.14

30/11/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 26.54 58,723.68

31/12/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 27.43 58,751.11

31/01/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 27.44 58,778.55

28/02/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 24.80 58,803.35

22/03/2019 DIVIDEND NCM DIV [System Matched Income Data] 52.36 58,855.71

29/03/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 25.70 58,881.41

30/04/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 28.39 58,909.80

22/05/2019 ATO AT0007000010456635 91.48 59,001.28

31/05/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 27.53 59,028.81

22/06/2019 ePayment From:CM( CMC MARKETS STOC REF:
7220056 [TRANSFER TO NOM AC]

15,000.00 44,028.81

25/06/2019 7328041 BGHT 2000 EVN @ 4.2950 8,601.00 35,427.81

25/06/2019 7327932 BGHT 3000 SBM @ 2.9300 8,801.00 26,626.81

25/06/2019 7327992 BGHT 2000 IGO @ 4.8299 9,670.86 16,955.95

25/06/2019 7327886 BGHT 2000 RRL @ 5.0200 10,051.00 6,904.95

28/06/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 14.96 6,919.91

30/06/2019 CLOSING BALANCE 6,919.91

64,134.86 66,644.99



Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

CUA50877339

CUA Everyday Business Account

814282 50877339

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 15,671.32 $ 3,264.32 None - Manually Input or Import

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 12,407.00

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

19/09/2018 Cheque Deposit 55.76 55.76

20/09/2018 From: WARD SARAH REF: QCCU correction [Closing
withdrawal/redemption - transfer Interest Credit Year to
Date $1.32]

386.52 442.28

22/11/2018 REF:Battery & Xmas Pre S WARD 6 Dec From: WARD
SARAH REF: Correction payment [Fast Pymt Out]

229.00 213.28

22/11/2018 REF:Battery & Xmas Pre S WARD 6 Dec From: WARD
SARAH REF: Correction payment [Fast Pymt Out]

229.00 442.28

31/12/2018 Interest Paid 0.01 442.29

17/06/2019 TXN INITIATED BY-9112632 TRANSFER TO 633000
147076798 Superannuation Aud REF: INV-0672

418.00 24.29

22/06/2019 ePayment From:CM( CMC MARKETS STOC REF:
7220056 [TRANSFER TO NOM AC]

15,000.00 15,024.29

23/06/2019 TXN INITIATED BY-9112632 TRANSFER TO 484799
167066970 Senrico Pty Ltd REF: INV-202284

1,760.00 13,264.29

24/06/2019 TXN INITIATED BY-9112632 TRANSFER TO 012110
456662694 Macrovue Pty Ltd I REF: 7LEY86KY

10,000.00 3,264.29

30/06/2019 Interest Paid 0.03 3,264.32

30/06/2019 CLOSING BALANCE 3,264.32

12,407.00 15,671.32



Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

CUS22068659

QCCU 22068659

704640 22068659

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 2,001.32$ 530.20 $ 0.00

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 2,531.52

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 530.20

30/07/2018 Payment to 633-000 147076798 SUPERAN Osko
Payment To SUPERANNUATION AUDIT ASSISTANC
Account 14707679 Ref#298658

385.00 145.20

31/07/2018 Interest Credit Interest Credit Year to Date $0.73 0.73 145.93

01/08/2018 Direct Credit CMC MARKETS STOC - 5122466
[PAYMENT TO CMC MARKETS STOCKBROKING]

2,000.00 2,145.93

01/08/2018 Internet Ext Transfer Ext Tfr - NET#47071030 to
167066970Senrico Pty LtdMET - Suncorp Operations
Services Inv.199919

1,760.00 385.93

29/08/2018 Interest Credit 0.59 386.52

20/09/2018 From: WARD SARAH REF: QCCU correction [Closing
withdrawal/redemption - transfer Interest Credit Year to
Date $1.32]

386.52 0.00

30/06/2019 CLOSING BALANCE 0.00

2,531.52 2,001.32



Email: support@macrovue.com.au

Activity Report
Account Number: 748

Account Name: Ward Superannuation Fund

2018-07-01 to 2019-06-30

Macrovue Limited
Level 13, 130 Pitt St
Sydney NSW 2000
Phone: +61 2 8294 5993



Date Report Date Type Action Amount(AUD) Ending Cash(AUD) Legacy
2019-06-18 2019-06-18 Deposit Cash Deposit 10000 10,000.00 Legacy









Credit Union Australia Limited
ABN 44 087 650 959
AFSL and Australian credit licence 238317
GPO Box 100, Brisbane QLD 4001

For help or enquiries?

133 282

www.cua.com.au

Your details

Customer number:  9134849
BSB: 814-282
Issue date:  21/07/2019

1 of  2

Please check all entries on this statement and notify CUA immediately of any errors or omissions. For transaction fee package information for all accounts, please refer to the Schedule of Fees brochure. For information
on our complaints and dispute resolution system, or in relation to your financial products, their benefits or fees and charges call 133 282 or drop into any of our branches.
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  3751

FRANCIS JOHN WARD & SARAH JANE WARD ATF
WARD SUPERANNUATION
1419 Mount Alford Rd
MOOGERAH QLD 4309

 

50877339       Everyday Business                                 $442.29        $15,000.03     $12,178.00     $3,264.32      

Transaction history

Statement period:  22 JAN 2019 To 21 JUL 2019

Account: 50877339 FRANCIS JOHN WARD & SARAH JANE WARD ATF WARD SUPERANNUATIONTFN Known: Y

Date Description Debits Credits Balance

22 Jan OPENING BALANCE 442.29
17 Jun TXN INITIATED BY-9112632 TRANSFER TO 633000 147076798

Superannuation Aud REF: INV-0672 418.00 24.29
17 Jun TXN INITIATED BY-9112632 TRANSFER TO 633000 147076798

Superannuation Aud REF: INV-0672 418.00 24.29
22 Jun ePayment From:CMC MARKETS STOC   REF: 7220056 15,000.00 15,024.29
23 Jun TXN INITIATED BY-9112632 TRANSFER TO 484799 167066970 Senrico

Pty Ltd REF: INV-202284 1,760.00 13,264.29
23 Jun TXN INITIATED BY-9112632 TRANSFER TO 484799 167066970 Senrico

Pty Ltd REF: INV-202284 1,760.00 13,264.29
24 Jun TXN INITIATED BY-9112632 TRANSFER TO 012110 456662694

Macrovue Pty Ltd I REF: 7LEY86KY 10,000.00 3,264.29
30 Jun Interest Paid 0.03 3,264.3230 Jun Interest Paid 0.03 3,264.32
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2 of  2

Please check all entries on this statement and notify CUA immediately of any errors or omissions. For transaction fee package information for all accounts, please refer to the Schedule of Fees brochure. For information
on our complaints and dispute resolution system, or in relation to your financial products, their benefits or fees and charges call 133 282 or drop into any of our branches.

Credit Union Australia Limited
ABN 44 087 650 959
AFSL and Australian credit licence 238317
GPO Box 100, Brisbane QLD 4001

Your details

Customer number:  9134849
BSB: 814-282
Issue date:  21/07/2019

Date Description Debits Credits Balance

E-
37

51
/S

-9
57

27
/I-

17
66

75

21 Jul CLOSING BALANCE   3,264.32

This Period Financial Year to date Last Financial Year

Interest Paid $0.03 $0.00 $0.04 
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Credit Union Australia Limited
ABN 44 087 650 959
AFSL and Australian credit licence 238317
GPO Box 100, Brisbane QLD 4001

For help or enquiries?

133 282

www.cua.com.au

Your details

Customer number:  9134849
BSB: 814-282
Issue date:  21/01/2019

1 of  1

Please check all entries on this statement and notify CUA immediately of any errors or omissions. For transaction fee package information for all accounts, please refer to the Schedule of Fees brochure. For information
on our complaints and dispute resolution system, or in relation to your financial products, their benefits or fees and charges call 133 282 or drop into any of our branches.
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  4397

FRANCIS JOHN WARD & SARAH JANE WARD ATF
WARD SUPERANNUATION
1419 Mount Alford Rd
MOOGERAH QLD 4309

50877339       Everyday Business                                 $0.00          $671.29        $229.00        $442.29        

Transaction history

Statement period:  19 SEP 2018 To 21 JAN 2019

Account: 50877339 FRANCIS JOHN WARD & SARAH JANE WARD ATF WARD SUPERANNUATIONTFN Known: Y

Date Description Debits Credits Balance

19 Sep OPENING BALANCE 0.00
19 Sep Cheque Deposit 55.76 55.7619 Sep Cheque Deposit 55.76 55.76
20 Sep From: WARD SARAH REF: QCCU correction 386.52 442.28
22 Nov Fast Pymt Out 229.00 213.2822 Nov Fast Pymt Out 229.00 213.28
22 Nov REF:Battery & Xmas Pre S WARD
 6 Dec From: WARD SARAH REF: Correction payment 229.00 442.28 6 Dec From: WARD SARAH REF: Correction payment 229.00 442.28
31 Dec Interest Paid 0.01 442.29
21 Jan CLOSING BALANCE   442.2921 Jan CLOSING BALANCE   442.29

This Period Financial Year to date Last Financial Year

Interest Paid $0.01 $0.01 $0.00 
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Queensland Country Credit Union Limited
Tel 1800 075 078   |   Fax 07 4412 3895   |   qccu.com.au
PO Box 679 Aitkenvale QLD 4814 
Queensland Country Centre, Level 1, 333 Ross River Road, Aitkenvale Qld 4814
ABN 77 087 651 027  |  AFSL 244 533

Q
C

X
00

03

040 
097020101289

1301012000011112001010303311223312013
WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309

STATEMENT SUMMARY
Credit Union BSB No
Member No
Statement
Statement Ends
Shares

704-640
200335737
1 of 1
31-Aug-2018
10.00

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
ACCOUNT
22068659 Business Online Saver

Closing Balance
$-0.00

Date Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance

22068659 Business Online Saver
Ward Superannuation Fund

Opening Balance              145.93
 1-Aug-18 Direct Credit CMC MARKETS STOC - 5122466                              2,000.00       2,145.93

 1-Aug-18 Internet Ext Transfer                                  1,760.00                       385.93
         Ext Tfr - NET#47071030 to 167066970Senrico Pty                                              
         LtdMET - Suncorp Operations Services Inv.199919                                             

29-Aug-18 Interest Credit                                                           0.59         386.52

29-Aug-18 Closing withdrawal/redemption - transfer                 386.52                        -0.00
         Interest Credit Year to Date $1.32                                                          

Closing Balance -0.00

Account Totals      2,146.52      2,000.59 
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Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Review aging of amounts receivable and comment on any delay in payment

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

APSEC.pdf OMF0003AU

APSEC-Annual Tax Statement.pdf OMF0003AU

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$1,540.72 $188.90

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity $1,540.72 $188.90 715.63%

CompletedStatusJames McMahonReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

61800 - Distributions Receivable

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Distributions Receivable (61800)

Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity (OMF0003AU)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 188.90 DR

01/07/2018 Distribution Reinvestment 188.90 0.00 DR

30/06/2019 2019 Distribution @0.0876/unit 1,540.72 1,540.72 DR

188.901,540.72 1,540.72 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

1,540.72

188.90



AF3SEC
f A-{ }Smffi $\4&h*4ffim&dgruT

14 December 2018

, Mr John \A/ard & Mrs Sarah Jane \Alard <\Ahrd Superannuation 
- 

Investor Number: APAEF-105-10282
Fund>
14'19 MountAlford Road
Lake Moogerah QLD4309 r

Periodic Statement

Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity Fund

This statement detiails your transactions in the Fund for the period 1 July 2017 to 30 June 2016

Date Tlamaction Transaction Transaction Transactlon
Amouil (S) Price (l)

Unit Redemption Balance ($)

Unlts Balance Price ($)

01-07-2017 OpeningBalance

01-07-2017 Reinvestment

30-06-201E Distribution

16,191.0900 '.t.2087 19,570.',t7

1,493.86 1 .2099 1,234.6971 '.t7,425.787',t ',t.2087 21,O62.5s

188.90

30-06-2018 ClosingBalance 't7,425.7871 1.2336 2't,496:45

APSEC Funds Management Pty Ltd
lnvestor Relatiom T: 02 8356 9356 F: 02 8356 9346 E: admin@apsec.com.au

01/07/2018 Reinvestment                        $188.90             1.2348*             152.9802       17,578.9162                                                    
30/06/2019- Distribution (as per ATS)  - $1,540.72
30/06/2019 Closing Balance                                                                                             17,578.9162        1.1767*                  20,685.11 

*Refer historical price available on fund website.                 



Other Calcs

APAEF minus Benchmark APAEF minus Benchmark Loge Return

Month Mid Application Redemption Distribution

Return 

(Mid Unit Prices) Cumulative Return Comment Return Cumulative Return Cumulative Relative Return

Cumulative Relative Return for 

each year of operation Approximate Distribution Yield APAEF Market

30-Jun-17 1.2099 1.2111 1.2087 0.09226 0.75% 53.9% Cum Distribution mid unit price was 1.302 0.2% 39.1% 14.9% 7.1% 0.00745 0.001735

31-Jul-17 1.1905 1.1917 1.1893 0.00000 -1.60% 51.5% -0.01% 39.1% 12.4% -0.01616 -9.4E-05

31-Aug-17 1.1815 1.1827 1.1803 0.00000 -0.76% 50.3% 0.71% 40.0% 10.3% -0.00759 0.007032

30-Sep-17 1.1937 1.1949 1.1925 0.00000 1.03% 51.9% -0.02% 40.0% 11.9% 0.010273 -0.00016

31-Oct-17 1.2281 1.2293 1.2269 0.00000 2.88% 56.3% 4.01% 45.6% 10.6% 0.028411 0.039363

30-Nov-17 1.2639 1.2652 1.2626 0.00000 2.92% 60.8% 1.64% 48.0% 12.8% 0.028734 0.016288

31-Dec-17 1.2656 1.2669 1.2643 0.00000 0.13% 61.0% 1.81% 50.7% 10.3% 0.001344 0.017951

31-Jan-18 1.2706 1.2719 1.2693 0.00000 0.40% 61.7% -0.45% 50.0% 11.6% 0.003943 -0.00449

28-Feb-18 1.28 1.2813 1.2787 0.00000 0.74% 62.9% 0.36% 50.6% 12.3% 0.007371 0.00356

31-Mar-18 1.2712 1.2725 1.2699 0.00000 -0.69% 61.7% -3.77% 44.9% 16.9% -0.0069 -0.03845

30-Apr-18 1.2614 1.2627 1.2601 0.00000 -0.77% 60.5% 3.91% 50.6% 9.9% -0.00774 0.03832

31-May-18 1.2564 1.2577 1.2551 0.00000 -0.40% 59.9% 1.09% 52.2% 7.7% -5.0% -0.00397 0.010866 4.6% 9.6% -5.0%

30-Jun-18 1.2348 1.236 1.2336 0.01070 -0.87% 58.5% Cum Distribution mid unit price was 1.2455 3.27% 57.2% 1.3% 0.9% -0.00871 0.032157

31-Jul-18 1.2249 1.2261 1.2237 0.00000 -0.80% 57.2% 1.39% 59.4% -2.1% -0.00805 0.013777

31-Aug-18 1.215 1.2162 1.2138 0.00000 -0.81% 55.9% 1.42% 61.6% -5.7% -0.00812 0.014082

30-Sep-18 1.2581 1.2594 1.2568 0.00000 3.55% 61.5% -1.26% 59.6% 1.9% 0.034859 -0.01268

31-Oct-18 1.2386 1.2398 1.2374 0.00000 -1.55% 59.0% -6.05% 49.9% 9.0% -0.01562 -0.06242

30-Nov-18 1.2440 1.2452 1.2428 0.00000 0.44% 59.7% -2.21% 46.6% 13.0% 0.00435 -0.02234

31-Dec-18 1.2361 1.2373 1.2349 0.00000 -0.64% 58.6% -0.12% 46.4% 12.2% -0.00637 -0.00119

31-Jan-19 1.2516 1.2529 1.2503 0.00000 1.25% 60.6% 3.87% 52.1% 8.5% 0.012461 0.037956

28-Feb-19 1.2439 1.2451 1.2427 0.00000 -0.62% 59.6% 3.87% 58.0% 1.7% -0.00617 0.037956

31-Mar-19 1.2313 1.2325 1.2301 0.00000 -1.01% 58.0% 3.87% 64.1% -6.1% -0.01018 0.037956

30-Apr-19 1.2560 1.2573 1.2547 0.00000 2.01% 61.2% 2.37% 68.0% -6.8% 0.019862

31-May-19 1.2508 1.2520 1.2495 0.00000 -0.42% 60.5% 1.71% 70.9% -10.3% -11.8% -0.00417

30-Jun-19 1.1779 1.1791 1.1767 0.08765 1.18% 62.4% Cum Distribution mid unit price was 1.2653 3.70% 77.2% -14.8% 7.0% 0.011756

31-Jul-19 1.1570 1.1582 1.1558 0.00000 -1.78% 59.5% 2.94% 82.4% -22.8% -0.01792

Benchmark: S&P/ASX200 Acc IndexAtlantic Pacific Australian Equity Fund (APAEF)
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Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

ATO Activity Statement Account.pdf 69100

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$446.62

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

69100 ATO Activity Statement Account $446.62 100%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

69100 - ATO Activity Statement Account

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

ATO Activity Statement Account (69100)

ATO Activity Statement Account (69100)

01/07/2018 Correct balance Income Tax Account - 446.62 446.62 DR

446.62 446.62 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

446.62

0.00
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Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Notes
Sunil Kumar Gaur

Review Point | OMF0003AU

The periodic statement did not provide for year ended 30/06/2019.

Standard Checklist
 Attach Annual statements from fund managers, Master Trust, Platform or Wrap providers confirming ownership and value

 Attach copies of Statements and Source Documentation

 Attach Investment Movement Report

 Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the Fund's investment strategy

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the SIS Act

Supporting Documents
Investment Movement Report Report

BAL APSEC.pdf OMF0003AU

TOTAL CY Units
CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance

17578.916200 $22,219.75 17425.787100 $21,682.91

Account 

Code
Description CY Units

CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance
Change

OMF0003AU
Atlantic Pacific 

Australian Equity
17578.916200 $22,219.75 17425.787100 $21,682.91 2.48%

CompletedStatusJames McMahonReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

74700 - Managed Investments (Australian)

2019 Financial Year

18/10/2020 07:13



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

Bank Accounts

Bank West Account 907012-9

6,919.91(64,134.86)4,409.78 66,644.99 6,919.91

CUA Everyday Business Account

3,264.32(12,407.00)15,671.32 3,264.32

Macrovue Forex Trade Cash - AUD

10,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00

QCCU 22068659

0.00(2,531.52)530.20 2,001.32 0.00

4,939.98 94,317.63 (79,073.38) 20,184.23 20,184.23

Managed Investments (Australian)

Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity

153.13 17,578.92 22,461.5522,272.65 188.9017,425.79 22,219.75

22,272.65 188.90 22,461.55 22,219.75

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

Evolution Mining Limited

(5,000.00)2,000.00 2,000.003,013.25 8,601.00(11,722.00)11,722.00 8,601.005,000.00 8,720.00

IGO Limited

2,000.00 2,000.00 9,670.869,670.86 9,440.00

Myer Holdings Limited

20,000.00 20,000.00 10,011.0010,011.00 10,900.00

Newcrest Mining Limited

500.00 10,809.5010,809.50500.00 15,975.00



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

Northern Star Resources Ltd

(2,000.00) 7,165.28 0.00(9,538.00)9,538.002,000.00

Perseus Mining Limited

(10,000.00) (670.57) 0.00(4,511.00)4,511.0010,000.00

Ramelius Resources Limited

(15,000.00) (33.00) 0.00(6,922.00)6,922.0015,000.00

Regis Resources Limited

(2,000.00)2,000.00 2,000.00939.60 10,051.00(6,631.00)6,631.00 10,051.002,000.00 10,560.00

Saracen Mineral Holdings Limited

5,000.00 6,661.006,661.005,000.00 18,400.00

Shine Corporate Ltd - Ordinary Fully Paid

(1,500.00) (2,797.00) 0.00(4,016.00)4,016.001,500.00

Silver Lake Resources Limited

12,000.00 4,451.004,451.0012,000.00 15,060.00

St Barbara Limited

(3,000.00)3,000.00 3,000.006,003.00 8,801.00(8,982.00)8,982.00 8,801.003,000.00 8,820.00

74,243.50 47,134.86 (52,322.00) 13,620.56 69,056.36 97,875.00

Shares in Unlisted Private Companies (Australian)

Virgin Australia International Holdings Pty Ltd

16,000.00 0.160.1616,000.00 0.00

0.16 0.16 0.00

(131,395.38)101,456.29 13,620.56 111,702.30 140,278.98141,641.39





Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Account 

Code
Description CY Units

CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance
Change

EVN.AX
Evolution Mining 

Limited
2000.000000 $8,720.00 5000.000000 $17,550.00 (50.31)%

SHJ.AX

Shine Corporate 

Ltd - Ordinary 

Fully Paid

0.000000 1500.000000 $1,455.00 100%

RMS.AX
Ramelius 

Resources Limited
0.000000 15000.000000 $8,700.00 100%

SAR.AX
Saracen Mineral 

Holdings Limited
5000.000000 $18,400.00 5000.000000 $10,950.00 68.04%

SLR.AX
Silver Lake 

Resources Limited
12000.000000 $15,060.00 12000.000000 $7,200.00 109.17%

IGO.AX IGO Limited 2000.000000 $9,440.00 100%

NST.AX
Northern Star 

Resources Ltd
0.000000 2000.000000 $14,520.00 100%

NCM.AX
Newcrest Mining 

Limited
500.000000 $15,975.00 500.000000 $10,900.00 46.56%

RRL.AX
Regis Resources 

Limited
2000.000000 $10,560.00 2000.000000 $10,240.00 3.13%

PRU.AX
Perseus Mining 

Limited
0.000000 10000.000000 $4,300.00 100%

SBM.AX St Barbara Limited 3000.000000 $8,820.00 3000.000000 $14,490.00 (39.13)%

MYR.AX
Myer Holdings 

Limited
20000.000000 $10,900.00 100%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

77600 - Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Notes
Sunil Kumar Gaur

Review Point

Sales contract notes did not provide for any investment.

Standard Checklist
 Attach Balance Review Report

 Attach copies of HIN/SRN or Chess Statements, Broker Statements, Contract Notes Corporate Action documentation and 

any other relevant Source Documentation

 Attach Investment Movement Report

 Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the Fund's investment strategy

Supporting Documents

 

Holding-MYR.pdf MYR.AXHolding-SBM.pdf SBM.AX

Holding-PRU.pdf PRU.AXHolding-RRL.pdf RRL.AX

Holding-NCM.pdf NCM.AXHolding-NST.pdf NST.AX

Holding-IGO.pdf IGO.AXHolding-SLR.pdf SLR.AX

Holding-SAR.pdf SAR.AXHolding-RMS.pdf RMS.AX

Holding-SHJ.pdf SHJ.AXHolding-EVN.pdf EVN.AX

Investment Movement Report ReportBalance Review Report Report

TOTAL CY Units
CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance

46500.000000 $97,875.00 56000.000000 $100,305.00

18/10/2020 08:07



Investment Code Investment Name Holding Reference
Data Feed Provider Balance Date BalanceBalance Amount

VarianceThird Party Data BGL Ledger

Ward Superannuation Fund

Balance Review Report
As at 30 June 2019

60400 Bank Accounts

BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 6,919.91

CUA50877339 CUA Everyday Business Account 3,264.32

748MAC Macrovue Forex Trade Cash - AUD 10,000.00

CUS22068659 QCCU 22068659 384.27

74700 Managed Investments (Australian)

OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 17,578.7673

77600 Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

EVN.AX Evolution Mining Limited Setup 2,000.0000 2,000.0000

IGO.AX IGO Limited Setup 2,000.0000 2,000.0000

MYR.AX Myer Holdings Limited Setup 20,000.0000 20,000.0000

NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited Setup 500.0000 500.0000

RRL.AX Regis Resources Limited Setup 2,000.0000 2,000.0000

SAR.AX Saracen Mineral Holdings Limited Setup 5,000.0000 5,000.0000

SLR.AX Silver Lake Resources Limited Setup 12,000.0000 12,000.0000

SBM.AX St Barbara Limited Setup 3,000.0000 3,000.0000

77800 Shares in Unlisted Private Companies (Australian)

VAIH Virgin Australia International Holdings Pty Ltd 16,000.0000



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

Bank Accounts

Bank West Account 907012-9

6,919.91(64,134.86)4,409.78 66,644.99 6,919.91

CUA Everyday Business Account

3,264.32(12,407.00)15,671.32 3,264.32

Macrovue Forex Trade Cash - AUD

10,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00

QCCU 22068659

0.00(2,531.52)530.20 2,001.32 0.00

4,939.98 94,317.63 (79,073.38) 20,184.23 20,184.23

Managed Investments (Australian)

Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity

153.13 17,578.92 22,461.5522,272.65 188.9017,425.79 22,219.75

22,272.65 188.90 22,461.55 22,219.75

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

Evolution Mining Limited

(5,000.00)2,000.00 2,000.003,013.25 8,601.00(11,722.00)11,722.00 8,601.005,000.00 8,720.00

IGO Limited

2,000.00 2,000.00 9,670.869,670.86 9,440.00

Myer Holdings Limited

20,000.00 20,000.00 10,011.0010,011.00 10,900.00

Newcrest Mining Limited

500.00 10,809.5010,809.50500.00 15,975.00



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

Northern Star Resources Ltd

(2,000.00) 7,165.28 0.00(9,538.00)9,538.002,000.00

Perseus Mining Limited

(10,000.00) (670.57) 0.00(4,511.00)4,511.0010,000.00

Ramelius Resources Limited

(15,000.00) (33.00) 0.00(6,922.00)6,922.0015,000.00

Regis Resources Limited

(2,000.00)2,000.00 2,000.00939.60 10,051.00(6,631.00)6,631.00 10,051.002,000.00 10,560.00

Saracen Mineral Holdings Limited

5,000.00 6,661.006,661.005,000.00 18,400.00

Shine Corporate Ltd - Ordinary Fully Paid

(1,500.00) (2,797.00) 0.00(4,016.00)4,016.001,500.00

Silver Lake Resources Limited

12,000.00 4,451.004,451.0012,000.00 15,060.00

St Barbara Limited

(3,000.00)3,000.00 3,000.006,003.00 8,801.00(8,982.00)8,982.00 8,801.003,000.00 8,820.00

74,243.50 47,134.86 (52,322.00) 13,620.56 69,056.36 97,875.00

Shares in Unlisted Private Companies (Australian)

Virgin Australia International Holdings Pty Ltd

16,000.00 0.160.1616,000.00 0.00

0.16 0.16 0.00

(131,395.38)101,456.29 13,620.56 111,702.30 140,278.98141,641.39







TRANSACTION DATE21/06/2019
CONFIRMATION No. 7328041
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 25/06/2019
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Execution and Settlement Agent:

CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited

ABN 69 081 002 851
Participant of the ASX Group, Chi­X Australia and SSX
AFSL No. 246381

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

2000 4.2950 $8,590.00

2000 4.2950 $8,590.00

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $8,601.00

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

TRADE CONFIRMATION
Buy Confirmation

FINANCIAL PRODUCTEVN ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER EVOLUTION MINING LTD

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309







TRANSACTION DATE21/06/2019
CONFIRMATION No. 7327992
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 25/06/2019
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Execution and Settlement Agent:

CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited

ABN 69 081 002 851
Participant of the ASX Group, Chi­X Australia and SSX
AFSL No. 246381

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

600 4.8300 $2,898.00
464 4.8300 $2,241.12
460 4.8300 $2,221.80
248 4.8300 $1,197.84
200 4.8300 $966.00
28 4.8250 $135.10

2000 4.8299 $9,659.86

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $9,670.86

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

TRADE CONFIRMATION
Buy Confirmation

FINANCIAL PRODUCT IGO ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER INDEPENDENCE GROUP

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309







TRANSACTION DATE09/10/2018
CONFIRMATION No. 5936095
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 11/10/2018
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Execution and Settlement Agent:

CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited

ABN 69 081 002 851
Participant of the ASX Group, Chi­X Australia and SSX
AFSL No. 246381

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

18216 0.5000 $9,108.00
1784 0.5000 $892.00

20000 0.5000 $10,000.00

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $10,011.00

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

TRADE CONFIRMATION
Buy Confirmation

FINANCIAL PRODUCTMYR ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER MYER HOLDINGS LTD

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309







CONFIRMATION No. 4234022
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 09/06/2016
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
TRANSACTION DATE07/06/2016
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

250 21.6700 $5,417.50

250 21.6700 $5,417.50

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $5,428.50

REGISTRATION DETAILS
MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD
SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C>
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309

If incorrect please amend and return

Payment Options
A. CMC Markets Cash Account
We operate this facility with Bankwest and have found it the most convenient
way to settle your financial product transactions. There are no account
keeping fees and your account is debited automatically at the Settlement
Time. Please call us to open an account.

B. BPAY
BPAY is a simple and effective way of depositing funds into our trust account.
The service is offered through all the major banks and registering is simply
done by calling your bank's BPAY telephone number. Once registered, to
make a payment, please call your participating financial institution to make
payment. You will need to quote the Biller Code and your BPAY reference
number (refer above). Payment must be effected on the day before the
Settlement Time to ensure purchases are settled on time.

Biller Code: 9340

Ref: 03304752421845

Contact your participating Bank, Credit Union or Building Society 
to make payment from your cheque or savings account.

C. Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)
Trust Account Name: CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited Trust Account
BSB: 302­100 Account No: 0330475
Branch: BankWest Sydney ­ 84 King Street, Sydney NSW 2000
Important: If using EFT please ensure that your CMC Markets
Stockbroking account number is entered into the Lodgement Reference
Number (LRN) field. We may not be able to identify your payment if this
number is not supplied

D. Payment by Cheque. Please tick if cheque enclosed 

Detach and send slip with payment. Please ensure we receive your cheque by
the settlement time on he settlement date. This may require you to send
funds by mail n T+1 (the day after the trade date). Please post all payments
our nearest CMC Markets Stockbroking post office box.

FINANCIAL PRODUCTNCM ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER NEWCREST MINING

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

 

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD
<WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309













Transactions

RAMELIUS RESOURCES LIMITED

Recent Transactions

Mr Francis John Ward + Mrs Sarah Jane Ward X******4663
ORDINARY FULLY PAID SHARES
Date Transaction Movement Running balance

10/10/2018 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT DOWN -15000 0

23/09/2016 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP +5000 15000

20/05/2016 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP +10000 10000

Document created: 18/10/2020 7:34 AM
Filter selected: X******4663, All

Investor Centre

| CERTAINTY | INGENUITY | ADVANTAGE |Page 1 of 1





Transactions

REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED

Recent Transactions

Mr Francis John Ward + Mrs Sarah Jane Ward X******4663
ORDINARY FULLY PAID SHARES
Date Transaction Movement Running balance

25/06/2019 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP +2000 2000

10/10/2018 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT DOWN -2000 0

10/06/2016 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP +2000 2000

Document created: 18/10/2020 6:51 AM
Filter selected: X******4663, All

Investor Centre

| CERTAINTY | INGENUITY | ADVANTAGE |Page 1 of 1



TRANSACTION DATE21/06/2019
CONFIRMATION No. 7327886
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 25/06/2019
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Execution and Settlement Agent:

CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited

ABN 69 081 002 851
Participant of the ASX Group, Chi­X Australia and SSX
AFSL No. 246381

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

900 5.0200 $4,518.00
635 5.0200 $3,187.70
320 5.0200 $1,606.40
145 5.0200 $727.90

2000 5.0200 $10,040.00

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $10,051.00

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

TRADE CONFIRMATION
Buy Confirmation

FINANCIAL PRODUCTRRL ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER REGIS RESOURCES

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309





Transactions

SARACEN MINERAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Recent Transactions

Mr Francis John Ward + Mrs Sarah Jane Ward X******4663
ORDINARY FULLY PAID SHARES
Date Transaction Movement Running balance

6/10/2020 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT DOWN -5000 0

10/06/2016 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT UP +5000 5000

Document created: 18/10/2020 7:35 AM
Filter selected: X******4663, All

Investor Centre

| CERTAINTY | INGENUITY | ADVANTAGE |Page 1 of 1



CONFIRMATION No. 4236766
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 10/06/2016
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
TRANSACTION DATE08/06/2016
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

5000 1.3300 $6,650.00

5000 1.3300 $6,650.00

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $6,661.00

REGISTRATION DETAILS
MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD
SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C>
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309

If incorrect please amend and return

Payment Options
A. CMC Markets Cash Account
We operate this facility with Bankwest and have found it the most convenient
way to settle your financial product transactions. There are no account
keeping fees and your account is debited automatically at the Settlement
Time. Please call us to open an account.

B. BPAY
BPAY is a simple and effective way of depositing funds into our trust account.
The service is offered through all the major banks and registering is simply
done by calling your bank's BPAY telephone number. Once registered, to
make a payment, please call your participating financial institution to make
payment. You will need to quote the Biller Code and your BPAY reference
number (refer above). Payment must be effected on the day before the
Settlement Time to ensure purchases are settled on time.

Biller Code: 9340

Ref: 03304752421845

Contact your participating Bank, Credit Union or Building Society 
to make payment from your cheque or savings account.

C. Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)
Trust Account Name: CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited Trust Account
BSB: 302­100 Account No: 0330475
Branch: BankWest Sydney ­ 84 King Street, Sydney NSW 2000
Important: If using EFT please ensure that your CMC Markets
Stockbroking account number is entered into the Lodgement Reference
Number (LRN) field. We may not be able to identify your payment if this
number is not supplied

D. Payment by Cheque. Please tick if cheque enclosed 

Detach and send slip with payment. Please ensure we receive your cheque by
the settlement time on he settlement date. This may require you to send
funds by mail n T+1 (the day after the trade date). Please post all payments
our nearest CMC Markets Stockbroking post office box.

FINANCIAL PRODUCTSAR ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER SARACEN MINERAL

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

 

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD
<WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309



Total

Date: 18/10/2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for your enquiry and below is the account balance(s) of your portfolio as of close of business on: 30/06/2019

Name Share Type Register Quantity  

3000  

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD +
MRS SARAH JANE WARD
<WARD SUPERANNUATION
FUND>
X******4663

CHESS Sponsored WA 3000

Sincerely,

Computershare

Only Computershare managed holdings are listed.

ST BARBARA LIMITED
SBM ORDINARY FULLY PAID SHARES

Investor Centre

| CERTAINTY | INGENUITY | ADVANTAGE |Page 1 of 1





TRANSACTION DATE21/06/2019
CONFIRMATION No. 7327932
ACCOUNT No. 242184
SETTLEMENT DATE 25/06/2019
SETTLEMENT TIME 11:00 am
DEALER AWI
AS AT

This is a duplicate copy of your original
confirmation and the information provided on
this copy may not be as complete as the
original already provided to you at the time of
the transaction. Refer to your original
confirmation for full details, including Terms
and Conditions applicable for that
transaction.

PAYMENT FOR THIS CONFIRMATION RECEIVED BY
SETTLEMENT TIME WILL AVOID INTEREST CHARGES ­ 

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Execution and Settlement Agent:

CMC Markets Stockbroking Limited

ABN 69 081 002 851
Participant of the ASX Group, Chi­X Australia and SSX
AFSL No. 246381

QUANTITY PRICE CONSIDERATION

1099 2.9300 $3,220.07
751 2.9300 $2,200.43
567 2.9300 $1,661.31
462 2.9300 $1,353.66
47 2.9300 $137.71
35 2.9300 $102.55
24 2.9300 $70.32
12 2.9300 $35.16
3 2.9300 $8.79

3000 2.9300 $8,790.00

BROKERAGE $10.00
OTHER FEES $0.00
STAMP DUTY $0.00
 
GST* $1.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $8,801.00

* GST (where appropriate) applies to brokerage and miscellaneous charges, excluding stamp duty.

TRADE CONFIRMATION
Buy Confirmation

FINANCIAL PRODUCTSBM ORDINARY FULLY PAID
ISSUER ST BARBARA LIMITED

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS. E. & O.E.

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD + MRS SARAH JANE WARD <WARD SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C> 
1419 MT ALFORD ROAD
MOOGERAH QLD 4309













Transactions

SILVER LAKE RESOURCES LIMITED

Recent Transactions

Mr Francis John Ward + Mrs Sarah Jane Ward X******4663
ORDINARY FULLY PAID SHARES
Date Transaction Movement Running balance

6/10/2020 CHESS DAILY MOVEMENT DOWN -12000 0

14/04/2016 HOLDING NET MOVEMENT +12000 12000

Document created: 18/10/2020 7:37 AM
Filter selected: X******4663, All

Investor Centre

| CERTAINTY | INGENUITY | ADVANTAGE |Page 1 of 1



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Statements and Source Documentation

 Attach Investment Movement Report

 Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the Fund's investment strategy

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the SIS Act

Supporting Documents
Investment Movement Report Report

BAL VAIH 30-6-2019.pdf VAIH

TOTAL CY Units
CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance

16000.000000 16000.000000

Account 

Code
Description CY Units

CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance
Change

VAIH

Virgin Australia 

International 

Holdings Pty Ltd

16000.000000 16000.000000 0%

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

77800 - Shares in Unlisted Private Companies (Australian)

2019 Financial Year



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

Bank Accounts

Bank West Account 907012-9

6,919.91(64,134.86)4,409.78 66,644.99 6,919.91

CUA Everyday Business Account

3,264.32(12,407.00)15,671.32 3,264.32

Macrovue Forex Trade Cash - AUD

10,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00

QCCU 22068659

0.00(2,531.52)530.20 2,001.32 0.00

4,939.98 94,317.63 (79,073.38) 20,184.23 20,184.23

Managed Investments (Australian)

Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity

153.13 17,578.92 22,461.5522,272.65 188.9017,425.79 22,219.75

22,272.65 188.90 22,461.55 22,219.75

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

Evolution Mining Limited

(5,000.00)2,000.00 2,000.003,013.25 8,601.00(11,722.00)11,722.00 8,601.005,000.00 8,720.00

IGO Limited

2,000.00 2,000.00 9,670.869,670.86 9,440.00

Myer Holdings Limited

20,000.00 20,000.00 10,011.0010,011.00 10,900.00

Newcrest Mining Limited

500.00 10,809.5010,809.50500.00 15,975.00



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

Northern Star Resources Ltd

(2,000.00) 7,165.28 0.00(9,538.00)9,538.002,000.00

Perseus Mining Limited

(10,000.00) (670.57) 0.00(4,511.00)4,511.0010,000.00

Ramelius Resources Limited

(15,000.00) (33.00) 0.00(6,922.00)6,922.0015,000.00

Regis Resources Limited

(2,000.00)2,000.00 2,000.00939.60 10,051.00(6,631.00)6,631.00 10,051.002,000.00 10,560.00

Saracen Mineral Holdings Limited

5,000.00 6,661.006,661.005,000.00 18,400.00

Shine Corporate Ltd - Ordinary Fully Paid

(1,500.00) (2,797.00) 0.00(4,016.00)4,016.001,500.00

Silver Lake Resources Limited

12,000.00 4,451.004,451.0012,000.00 15,060.00

St Barbara Limited

(3,000.00)3,000.00 3,000.006,003.00 8,801.00(8,982.00)8,982.00 8,801.003,000.00 8,820.00

74,243.50 47,134.86 (52,322.00) 13,620.56 69,056.36 97,875.00

Shares in Unlisted Private Companies (Australian)

Virgin Australia International Holdings Pty Ltd

16,000.00 0.160.1616,000.00 0.00

0.16 0.16 0.00

(131,395.38)101,456.29 13,620.56 111,702.30 140,278.98141,641.39



Total

Date: 11/02/2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for your enquiry and below is the account balance(s) of your portfolio as of close of business on: 30/06/2019

Name Share Type Register Quantity  

16000  

MR FRANCIS JOHN WARD +
MRS SARAH JANE WARD
<WARD SUPERANNUATION
FUND>
X******4663

CHESS Sponsored QLD 16000 Unlisted

Sincerely,

Computershare

Only Computershare managed holdings are listed.

VIRGIN AUSTRALIA HOLDINGS LIMITED
VAIH BENEFICIAL INTERESTS Unlisted

Investor Centre

| CERTAINTY | INGENUITY | ADVANTAGE |Page 1 of 1



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Notes
Sunil Kumar Gaur

Review Point | 85000

There is a credit balance of $446.62 in ICA.

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate (if applicable)

 Attach any other Tax reconciliations

 Attach copy of Exempt Pension Reconciliation (if applicable)

 Attach copy of Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation (if applicable)

 Attach copy of Statement of Taxable Income

 Attach copy of Tax Reconciliation Report

 Confirm Transactions in ATO Portal

Supporting Documents
Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation Report

Tax Reconciliation Report Report

Statement of Taxable Income Report

Exempt Pension Reconciliation Report

ATO ICA.pdf 85000

2019 Statement Of Taxable Income.pdf 85000

ATO ITA.pdf 85000

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($713.40) $1,111.11

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable ($713.40) $1,111.11 (164.21)%

CompletedStatusJames McMahonReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

85000 - Income Tax Payable/Refundable

2019 Financial Year

18/10/2020 07:24



Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

Exempt AmountActuary/Pool %Taxable AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate

Label A

9,466.28 0.00 %Final calculations 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019 0.00Net Capital Gains

Segment - 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Label C

31/07/2018 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 0.07

31/07/2018 25000/CUS22068659 QCCU 22068659 0.73

29/08/2018 25000/CUS22068659 QCCU 22068659 0.59

31/08/2018 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 1.15

19/09/2018 25000/WARD0009_ATOINT ATO Interest 0.75

28/09/2018 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 1.28

31/10/2018 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 18.05

30/11/2018 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 26.54

31/12/2018 25000/CUA50877339 CUA Everyday Business Account 0.01

31/12/2018 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 27.43

31/01/2019 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 27.44

28/02/2019 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 24.80

29/03/2019 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 25.70

30/04/2019 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 28.39

31/05/2019 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 27.53

28/06/2019 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 14.96

30/06/2019 25000/CUA50877339 CUA Everyday Business Account 0.03

Total 225.45 0.000.000 %

Label D1



Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

Exempt AmountActuary/Pool %Taxable AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate

Label D1

30/06/2019 23800/OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 5.47

Total 5.47 0.000.000 %

Label K

26/09/2018 23900/RRL.AX Regis Resources Limited 160.00

28/09/2018 23900/NST.AX Northern Star Resources Ltd 100.00

05/10/2018 23900/NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 75.25

22/03/2019 23900/NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 52.36

Total 387.61 0.000.000 %

Label L

26/09/2018 23900/RRL.AX Regis Resources Limited 68.57

28/09/2018 23900/NST.AX Northern Star Resources Ltd 42.86

05/10/2018 23900/NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 32.25

22/03/2019 23900/NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 22.44

Total 166.12 0.000.000 %

Label M

30/06/2019 23800/OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 1,044.67

Total 1,044.67 0.000.000 %

Total Segment ECPI 0.00*



Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

Exempt AmountActuary/Pool %Taxable AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate

Total ECPI 0.00

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 0.00

* Total Segment ECPI does not include ECPI amounts from Label A. The total ECPI from Label A is shown separately

at the start of the report.



Ward Superannuation Fund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Pension Non Deductible Expense Report

DeductibleExpense %AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate Non Deductible

Segment - 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Label H

30/07/2018 30700 Auditor's Remuneration 385.00

17/06/2019 30700 Auditor's Remuneration 418.00

Total 803.00 0.000 % 803.00 0.00

Label J

23/06/2019 30100 Accountancy Fees 1,760.00

01/08/2018 30100 Accountancy Fees 1,760.00

Total 3,520.00 0.000 % 3,520.00 0.00

19/09/2018 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00

22/05/2019 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00

Total 518.00 0.000 % 518.00 0.00

Label Total 4,038.00 0.00

Total Segment Expenses 0.004,841.00

Total Expenses 4,841.00 0.00*

* General expense percentage -  0.000 %

* Investment expense percentage -  0.000 %



Ward Superannuation Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2019

Statement of Taxable Income

713.40CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

18,266.36

Increase in MV of investments 3,105.08

Realised Accounting Capital Gains 13,620.56

Accounting Trust Distributions 1,540.72

Less

$

2019

14,038.42Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 967.80

SMSF Annual Return Rounding (2.32)

6,452.00Taxable Income or Loss

Add

Franking Credits 253.17

Foreign Credits 1.23

Net Capital Gains 9,466.00

Taxable Trust Distributions 957.62

Distributed Foreign income 4.24

10,682.26

Less

Franking Credits 253.17

Foreign Credits 1.23

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE 972.40

Supervisory Levy 259.00



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Ward Superannuation Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2019

Tax Reconciliation Report

A - Net capital gain

9,466.28

9,466.00Total

0.28Ignore Cents

9,466.28Sub-Total

C - Income - Gross interest

25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 0.0731/07/2018

25000/CUS22068659 QCCU 22068659 0.7331/07/2018

25000/CUS22068659 QCCU 22068659 0.5929/08/2018

25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 1.1531/08/2018

25000/WARD0009_ATOIN
TEREST

ATO Interest 0.7519/09/2018

25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 1.2828/09/2018

25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 18.0531/10/2018

25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 26.5430/11/2018

25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 27.4331/12/2018

25000/CUA50877339 CUA Everyday Business Account 0.0131/12/2018

25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 27.4431/01/2019

25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 24.8028/02/2019

25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 25.7029/03/2019

25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 28.3930/04/2019

25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 27.5331/05/2019

25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 14.9628/06/2019

25000/CUA50877339 CUA Everyday Business Account 0.0330/06/2019

225.00Total

0.45Ignore Cents

225.45Sub-Total

D1 - Income - Gross foreign income

23800/OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 5.4730/06/2019

5.00Total

0.47Ignore Cents

5.47Sub-Total

D - Income - Net foreign income

23800/OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 5.4730/06/2019

5.00Total

0.47Ignore Cents

5.47Sub-Total

K - Franked dividend amount

23900/RRL.AX Regis Resources Limited 160.0026/09/2018

23900/NST.AX Northern Star Resources Ltd 100.0028/09/2018

23900/NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 75.2505/10/2018

23900/NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 52.3622/03/2019



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Ward Superannuation Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2019

Tax Reconciliation Report

K - Franked dividend amount

387.00Total

0.61Ignore Cents

387.61Sub-Total

L - Income - Dividend franking credit

23900/RRL.AX Regis Resources Limited 68.5726/09/2018

23900/NST.AX Northern Star Resources Ltd 42.8628/09/2018

23900/NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 32.2505/10/2018

23900/NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 22.4422/03/2019

166.00Total

0.12Ignore Cents

166.12Sub-Total

M - Gross trust distributions

23800/OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 1,044.6730/06/2019

1,044.00Total

0.67Ignore Cents

1,044.67Sub-Total

W - GROSS INCOME (Sum of labels A to U)

11,293.00

11,293.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

11,293.00Sub-Total

V - TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME (W less Y)

11,293.00

11,293.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

11,293.00Sub-Total

H1 - Expenses - SMSF auditor fee

30700 Auditor's Remuneration 385.0030/07/2018

30700 Auditor's Remuneration 418.0017/06/2019

803.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

803.00Sub-Total

J1 - Expenses - Management and administration expenses

30100 Accountancy Fees 1,760.0001/08/2018

30100 Accountancy Fees 1,760.0023/06/2019

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.0019/09/2018

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.0022/05/2019

4,038.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

4,038.00Sub-Total



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Ward Superannuation Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2019

Tax Reconciliation Report

N - TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

4,841.00

4,841.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

4,841.00Sub-Total

O - TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

6,452.00

6,452.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

6,452.00Sub-Total

Z - TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

4,841.00

4,841.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

4,841.00Sub-Total

A - Taxable income

6,452.00

6,452.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

6,452.00Sub-Total

T1 - Tax on taxable income

967.80

967.80Total

0.00Ignore Cents

967.80Sub-Total

B - Gross Tax

967.80

967.80Total

0.00Ignore Cents

967.80Sub-Total

C1 - Foreign income tax offset

23800/OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 1.2330/06/2019

1.23Total

0.00Ignore Cents

1.23Sub-Total

C - Non-refundable non-carry forward tax offsets

1.23

1.23Total

0.00Ignore Cents

1.23Sub-Total



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Ward Superannuation Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2019

Tax Reconciliation Report

T2 - SUBTOTAL

966.57

966.57Total

0.00Ignore Cents

966.57Sub-Total

T3 - SUBTOTAL 2

966.57

966.57Total

0.00Ignore Cents

966.57Sub-Total

E1 - Complying fund's franking credits tax offset

23900/RRL.AX Regis Resources Limited 68.5726/09/2018

23900/NST.AX Northern Star Resources Ltd 42.8628/09/2018

23900/NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 32.2505/10/2018

23900/NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 22.4422/03/2019

23800/OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 87.0530/06/2019

253.17Total

0.00Ignore Cents

253.17Sub-Total

E - Refundable tax offsets

253.17

253.17Total

0.00Ignore Cents

253.17Sub-Total

T5 - TAX PAYABLE

713.40

713.40Total

0.00Ignore Cents

713.40Sub-Total

L - Supervisory levy

259.00

259.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

259.00Sub-Total

S - AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

972.40

972.40Total

0.00Ignore Cents

972.40Sub-Total



��������� ���	
���
��
�����	�����
��	�������

���

�������
�����	������������� !"�#��$�
���%�& ' ()�#�#�����
���*+�,-./0((01�12)0���������.!10()�).�3040()

&'03)5
6�789:��;�:�<

=!>03)�?9��8@5�99�A�8�B
8C

5@�98
DD@
�E�D�A@DC

&FG H��I�I��I��JI�

KLG �IM�I�I�JI�


�
�N�
+��
�
���	
����

O2)0�'030-2)01 ����������

PQ0-1 0 R�<��

G.)�"0)�1 0 R�<��

F2!23/0 R��J<J��:8

���	���
��	�



Ward Superannuation Fund

For the year ended 30 June 2019

Statement of Taxable Income

713.40CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

18,266.17

Increase in MV of investments 3,104.89

Realised Accounting Capital Gains 13,620.56

Accounting Trust Distributions 1,540.72

Less

$

2019

14,038.23Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 967.80

SMSF Annual Return Rounding (2.32)

6,452.00Taxable Income or Loss

Add

Franking Credits 253.17

Foreign Credits 1.23

Net Capital Gains 9,466.00

Taxable Trust Distributions 957.62

Distributed Foreign income 4.24

10,682.26

Less

Franking Credits 253.17

Foreign Credits 1.23

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE 972.40

Supervisory Levy 259.00

ChristinaS
Highlight

ChristinaS
Highlight

ChristinaS
Highlight

ChristinaS
Highlight
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Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of Financial Statements

 Attach copy of SMSF Annual Return

Supporting Documents
2020 Handi Tax Return1.pdf

signed 2019 Financial Statements - Ward Superannuation Fund.pdf

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

A - Financial Statements

2019 Financial Year



Summary Error Report
Client : WARD0009 Ward Superannuation Fund

Form Type : Self Managed Super By: SUNIL on 29/01/2021  (2019 v4.01)

FORM_MS No 1

Error GEN.001001 Mandatory field not supplied (AuditorReport.Signature.Date)

Error GEN.430316 Invalid context. ABN must be present in the Intermediary context (identifier)

Error Error in Main form MS : 
 Capital losses brought forward amounts exist at Item 14 from rollover - please check &
 edit item

Error Error in Main form MS : 
Trustee or Director's Declaration Date is missing

Error Error in Main form MS : 
Tax Agent's Declaration Date is missing

Warning 1 Warning in CGT Schedule : 
Capital Gains Tax (CGT) Schedule is attached and Net Capital Gains do not exceed
 $10,000

Warning 2 Warning in Main form MS : 
Area code length > 2 characters - payload adjustment has been made where applicable



Ward Superannuation Fund TFN:  895 919 698

authorised to sign the declaration.  For information about privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies, including personal information about the person 

commitment to safeguarding your details.
Please refer to the privacy statement on the Australian Business Register (ABR) website (www.abr.gov.au) for further information – it outlines our 

return to maintain the integrity of the register.
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you provide on this tax 
The Australian Business Register

trustee or director 

trust, fund or entity

·  the agent is authorised to lodge this tax return.
·  the information provided to the agent for the preparation of this tax return, including any applicable schedules is true and correct, and

on tax returns.
doubt about any aspect of the tax return, place all the facts before the Tax Office. The tax law provides heavy penalties for false or misleading statements

to facilitate the payment of your taxation liability from your nominated account. 
Where you have requested an EFT direct debit some of your details will be provided to your financial institution and the Tax Office's sponsor bank 
Electronic funds transfer - direct debit

electronically if you do not quote your TFN. 
each partner or beneficiary or entity in our records.  It is not an offence not to provide the TFNs. However, you cannot lodge your tax return 
The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs).  The ATO will use the TFNs to identify
Privacy

This declaration is to be completed where the tax return is to be lodged via an approved ATO electronic channel. It is the responsibility of the
taxpayer to retain this declaration for a period of five years after the declaration is made, penalties may apply for failure to do so.

Electronic lodgment declaration (Form P, T, F, SMSF or EX)PART A

I declare that:Declaration:

Important
I authorise my tax agent to electronically transmit this tax return via an approved ATO electronic channel.

Date

Before making this declaration please check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the tax return is true and correct in every detail.  If you are in

YearTax file number

Name of partnership,

Signature of partner,

895 919 698 2019

Ward Superannuation Fund

PART B Electronic funds transfer consent
This declaration is to be completed when an electronic funds transfer (EFT) of a refund is requested and the tax return is being lodged through an approved
ATO electronic lodgment channel.

This declaration must be signed by the partner, trustee, director or public officer prior to the EFT details being transmitted to the Tax Office. If you elect for an 
EFT, all details below must be completed.

Important: Care should be taken when completing EFT details as the payment of any refund will be made to the account specified.

Agent's reference
number 74856004

Account Name Ward Superfund

I authorise the refund to be deposited directly to the specified account.

Signature Date

Sensitive (when completed) Client Ref: WARD0009
Agent : 74856-004



Page 1 of 13SMSF Return 2019 Ward Superannuation Fund TFN:  895 919 698

Return year

superannuation entities form (NAT3036).
via ABR.gov.au or complete the Change of details for 
change in fund membership. You must update fund details
The SMSF annual return cannot be used to notify us of a

chance of delay or error in processing your annual return. See the Privacy note in the Declaration.
The Tax Office is authorised by law to request your TFN. You are not obliged to quote your TFN but not quoting it could increase the

Fund information

you to complete this annual return.

fund annual return

Fund income tax return 2019 (NAT 71287)
complete this annual return. All other funds must complete the
Only self-managed superannuation funds (SMSFs) can

Who should complete this annual return?

Section A: 

3

2

1

2019

instructions 2019 (NAT 71606) (the instructions) can assist

Tax file number (TFN)

Self-managed superannuation

Australian business number (ABN)

Name of self-managed superannuation fund (SMSF)

The Self-managed superannuation fund annual return

2019

Ward Superannuation Fund

895 919 698

70 949 894 694

4 Current postal address

4034QLDASPLEY

PO Box 354

AIs this an amendment to the SMSF's 2019 return?
5 Annual return status

N

BIs this the first required return for a newly registered SMSF? N

CWas Part B of the audit report qualified ?

issues been rectified? DIf the audit report was qualified, have the reported

SMSF Auditor Number

Auditor’s name

B

A

address details?
Use Agent

Was Part A of the audit report qualified ?

Date audit was completed

Postal address

Auditor's phone number

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

6 SMSF auditor

100 197 984

N

4007QLDHamilton

PO Box 945

5989250414

Brodie

Nasmyth

Mr

Thomas

Sensitive (when completed)
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If Yes, Go to C.or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

I would like my tax refunds made to this account.

A Fund's financial institution account details
This account is used for super contributions and rollovers. Do not provide a tax agent account here.

We need your self-managed super fund’s financial institution details to pay any super payments and tax refunds owing to you.
7

(must be six digits)

Fund account name (for example, J&Q Citizen ATF J&Q Family SF)

Fund account numberFund BSB number

Electronic funds transfer (EFT)

Y

Ward Superfund

9070129302100

B Financial institution account details for tax refunds

This account is used for tax refunds. You can provide a tax agent account here. 

Use Agent Trust Account?

Fund account name (for example, J&Q Citizen ATF J&Q Family SF)

Account numberBSB number

(For example, SMSFdataESAAlias). See instructions for more information.

C Electronic service address alias

Provide the electronic service address (ESA) issued by your SMSF messaging provider

AUSPOSTSMSF

895 919 698Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

Code

Low Income Super Contribution?
Government's Super Co-contribution and CDoes the fund trust deed allow acceptance of the

BFund benefit structureAustralian superannuation fund AStatus of SMSF8

Y

AY

If yes, provide the date on

obligations been met?
and payment

Have all tax lodgment

which fund was wound up

9

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

Day   Month   Year
Was the fund wound up during the income year?

N

in the income year?

these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement
If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can list

Choosing ‘No’ means that you do not have any assessable income, including no-TFN quoted contributions.

If Yes, go to Section B: Income

If No - Go to Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses. (Do not complete Section B: Income.)

EDid the fund have any other income that was assessable?
 for no.Nor

 for yesYPrint 

DWas an actuarial certificate obtained?  for yesYPrint Unsegregated assets method C

the law. Record exempt current pension income at Label A
To claim a tax exemption for current pension income, you must pay at least the minimum benefit payment under

Segregated assets method

If Yes

If No, Go to Section B: Income

Which method did you use to calculate your exempt current pension income?

B

Did the fund pay retirement phase superannuation income stream benefits to one or more members
 for no.Nor

 for yesYPrint 

10 Exempt current pension income

AExempt current pension income amount

N

Sensitive (when completed)
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notional gain. If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can record these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

and attach a Capital Gains Tax (CGT) schedule 2019
Code

retirement phase for the entire year, there was no other income that was assessable, and you have not realised a deferred
Do not complete this section if all superannuation interests in the SMSF were supporting superannuation income streams in the

Income

scheme income
Forestry managed investment

the deferred notional gain has been realised, complete
$10,000 or you elected to use the CGT relief in 2017 and
If the total capital loss or total capital gain is greater than

Mexemption or rollover?
Have you applied an

 for no.Nor
 for yesYPrint 

Section B:

Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income

X

Gross interest C

B

G(CGT) event during the year?
Did you have a capital gains tax

 for no.Nor
 for yesYPrint 

11 Income

ANet capital gain

N

225

Y

9,466

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

less

plus

plus

Loss

(R1 plus R2 plus R3 less R6)

Code

RAssessable contributions

Calculation of assessable contributions

R2

Assessable personal contributions

insurance company or PST
Transfer of liability to life 

R6

R3

#*No-TFN-quoted contributions

Assessable employer contributions

R1

Loss

Number

D

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand company

distributions
* Gross trust

credit

amount

amount

from partnerships

ABN not quoted

* Unfranked dividend

* Franked dividend

* Dividend franking

J

foreign funds FTransfers from

Gross payments where

Gross distribution

M

L

K

I

H

Net foreign income

E

Gross foreign income

D1

P

00

0

0

0

1,044

166

387

55

#This is a mandatory label

(W less Y)

treatment has been applied.
instructions to ensure the correct tax (Sum of labels A to U)

Loss
GROSS INCOME W

Exempt current pension income Y

company dividends

plus

plus

(U1 plus U2 plus U3)
(subject to 45% tax rate)

status of fund
due to changed tax

Calculation of non-arm’s length income

U2

* Net non-arm’s length trust distributions

U3

* Net other non-arm’s length income

* Net non-arm’s length private 

U1

Loss

* If an amount is entered at this label, check the 

Code

Net non-arm's length income
U

*Assessable income
T

TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME

* Other income

V

S

11,293

Sensitive (when completed)
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895 919 698Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

#This is a mandatory label.

F2

(N plus Y)

(Total A2 to L2)

NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

H2

TOTAL NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

Y

B2

Code

TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

Z

L2

U2

J2

I2

E2

D2

A2

investment scheme expense

administration expenses

members

depreciating assets

expenditure

overseas

within Australia

less
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS)

(Total A1 to M1)

income should be recorded in the ‘Non-deductible expenses’ column).
you cannot claim as a deduction (for example, all expenses related to exempt current pension
Under ‘Non-deductible expenses’, list all other expenses or normally allowable deductions that
Under ‘Deductions’ list all expenses and allowances you are entitled to claim a deduction for.

DEDUCTIONS

Deductions and non-deductible expenses

SMSF auditor fee H1

Loss

Other amounts

Management and

Death benefit increase

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 

N

Section C:

B1

(TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME 

Code

#TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

O

M1Tax losses deducted

L1

U1

J1
Forestry managed

Investment expenses I1

G1

Insurance premiums –

Decline in value of

12 Deductions and non-deductible expenses

F1

E1

D1Capital works

A1
Interest expenses

Interest expenses

4,841

0

6,452

4,841

803

4,038

specified a zero amount

(T1 plus J)

BGross tax

Section B label R3, Section C label O and Section D labels A,T1, J, T5 and I are mandatory. If you leave these labels blank you will have 
#Important:

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

complete the calculation statement.
instructions 2019 on how to
superannuation fund annual return
Please refer to the Self-managed

#Tax on taxable income T1

Income tax calculation statement

quoted contributions J#Tax on no-TFN-

Section D:

13 Calculation statement
A#Taxable income

967.80

967.80

0.00

6,452

Sensitive (when completed)
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carried forward from previous year
Early stage investor tax offset

tax offset carried forward from previous year

Early stage investor tax offset

D4

D3

(T2 less D –cannot be less than zero)

T3
SUBTOTAL 2

Non-refundable carry

Non-refundable non-carry 

limited partnership tax offset

(D1 plus D2 plus D3 plus D4)

forward tax offsets

DD2

Early stage venture capital limited partnership

Early stage venture capital

D1

(B less C –cannot be less than zero)

T2
SUBTOTAL 1

Exploration credit tax offset

E4

(T3 less E -  cannot be less than zero)

#TAX PAYABLE T5

National rental affordability scheme tax offset

E3

No-TFN tax offset

E2

E1
Complying fund’s franking credits tax offset

(E1 plus E2 plus E3 plus E4)

Refundable tax offsets

E

(C1 plus C2)

forward tax offsets

G

CC2
Rebates and tax offsets

Foreign income tax offset

C1

Section 102AAM interest charge

966.57

0.00

966.57

713.40

253.17

253.17

1.23

1.23

Sensitive (when completed)
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895 919 698Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

Supervisory levy adjustment

Supervisory levy adjustment

Credit for foreign resident capital gains

H8
withholding amounts

#This is a mandatory label.

an amount must be included even if it is zero)

#Tax offset refunds

N
for new funds

(unused amount from label E-

(T5 plus G less H less I less K plus L less M plus N)

M
for wound up funds

I(Remainder of refundable tax offsets).

(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6 plus H8)

Credit for interest on early payments –

Credit for tax withheld – foreign

Credit for tax withheld – where ABN

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from

Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset

H6

H5
payments from closely held trusts

Eligible credits

L
Supervisory levy

Total amount of tax payable

K
PAYG instalments raised

S

H

resident withholding (excluding capital gains)

H3
or TFN not quoted (non-individual)

H2

amount of interest

H1

0.00

972.40

259.00

0.00

Losses

forward to later income years

to later income years

Section E:

Net capital losses carried forward
to later income years

Collectables

Non-Collectables

Net capital losses brought forward
from prior years

schedule 2019.
complete and attach a Losses
If total loss is greater than $100,000,

Net capital losses carried V

UTax losses carried forward

14 Losses 

0

0

0

0

Sensitive (when completed)
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Section F / Section G:
In Section F / G report all current members in the fund at 30 June.

Member Information

Use Section F / G to report any former members or deceased members who held an interest in the fund at any time during the income year.

CGT small business 15-year

fund amount

fund amount

assessable amount

non-assessable amount

(Sum of labels A to M)

H
Proceeds from primary residence disposal

Receipt date

H
1

Super Co-contributions and low

borrowing arrangement amount YOutstanding limited recourse

S1 plus S2 plus S3

TRIS Count

- CDBIS

- Non CDBIS

Retirement phase account balance

Retirement phase account balance

Accumulation phase account balance

X2

X1

Retirement phase value

Accumulation phase value

S3

S2

S1

See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

Income Super Contributions)

Account status

Code

Code

R2Income stream payment

and previously non-complying funds

T

Contributions from non-complying funds

Refer to instructions for completing these labels

OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Other transactions

Contributions

Loss

Code

J

I

G

F

E

D

C

B

A1

A

S

R1

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Lump Sum payment

Outward rollovers and transfers

Inward rollovers and transfers

Allocated earnings or losses

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Any other contributions (including

Transfer from reserve:

Transfer from reserve:

Non-assessable foreign superannuation

Assessable foreign superannuation

Other third party contributions

Spouse and child contributions

Personal injury election

exemption amount

CGT small business retirement exemption

Personal contributions

ABN of principal employer

Employer contributions

If deceased,
date of deathDate of birth

Member Number

Member'sTFN

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

0

0.00

0.00

141,552.73

O

128,227.90

141,552.73

13,324.83

0.00

11/09/1960

1155 693 607

John

Ward

Mr

Francis

Sensitive (when completed)
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895 919 698Fund’s tax file number (TFN)

CGT small business 15-year

fund amount

fund amount

assessable amount

non-assessable amount

(Sum of labels A to M)

H
Proceeds from primary residence disposal

Receipt date

H
1

Super Co-contributions and low

borrowing arrangement amount YOutstanding limited recourse

S1 plus S2 plus S3

TRIS Count

- CDBIS

- Non CDBIS

Retirement phase account balance

Retirement phase account balance

Accumulation phase account balance

X2

X1

Retirement phase value

Accumulation phase value

S3

S2

S1

See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

Income Super Contributions)

Account status

Code

Code

R2Income stream payment

and previously non-complying funds

T

Contributions from non-complying funds

Refer to instructions for completing these labels

OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Other transactions

Contributions

Loss

Code

J

I

G

F

E

D

C

B

A1

A

S

R1

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Lump Sum payment

Outward rollovers and transfers

Inward rollovers and transfers

Allocated earnings or losses

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Any other contributions (including

Transfer from reserve:

Transfer from reserve:

Non-assessable foreign superannuation

Assessable foreign superannuation

Other third party contributions

Spouse and child contributions

Personal injury election

exemption amount

CGT small business retirement exemption

Personal contributions

ABN of principal employer

Employer contributions

If deceased,
date of deathDate of birth

Member Number

Member'sTFN

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

O

0.00

0.00

0.00

07/02/1967

2148 616 737

Ward

Mrs

Sarah

Sensitive (when completed)
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Assets and liabilities

15a Australian managed investments

Section H:

Listed trusts

Other managed investments D

C

Unlisted trusts B

A

Insurance policy

15 ASSETS

22,219

Other

J6

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements

Overseas shares

J5

J4
Australian shares

Australian non-residential real property

J3
Overseas real property

J2

Australian residential real property

J1

Other assets O

Collectables and personal use assets M

Unlisted shares

Residential real property L

K

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements J

I

Non-residential real property

15b Australian direct investments Cash and term deposits

Listed shares H

G

Debt securities F

E

Loans

1,540

0

97,875

20,184

15c Other investments Crypto-Currency N

(Sum of labels A to T)
TOTAL AUSTRALIAN AND OVERSEAS ASSETS U

Other overseas assets T

15d Overseas direct investments Overseas shares

Overseas managed investments S

R

Overseas non-residential real property Q

P

Overseas residential real property

141,818

at the end of the income year

15e In-house assets

related parties (known as in-house assets)
Did the fund have a loan to, lease to or investment in,

 

B

A

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

Did the members or related parties of the
fund use personal guarantees or other

security for the LRBA?

If the fund had an LRBA were the LRBA
borrowings from a licensed

financial institution?

15f Limited recourse borrowing arrangements
 

Sensitive (when completed)
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Borrowings for limited recourse

Other borrowings

V3

Permissible temporary borrowings

V2

borrowing arrangements

V1

Borrowings V

(total of all CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCEs from Sections F and G)

TOTAL LIABILITIES Z

16 LIABILITIES

Other liabilities Y

X

Total member closing account balances W

Reserve accounts

0

141,818

266

141,552

Taxation of financial arrangements

Total TOFA losses

Total TOFA gains H

I

17  Taxation of financial arrangements (TOFA)

Section I:

Other informationSection J:

specified and complete an Interposed entity election or revocation 2019 for each election

Interposed entity election status

and attach the Interposed entity election or revocation 2019.
DIf revoking an interposed entity election, print R, and complete

or fund is making one or more elections this year, write the earliest income year being
CIf the trust or fund has an existing election, write the earliest income year specified. If the trust

and complete and attach the Family trust election, revocation or variation 2019.
BIf revoking or varying a family trust election, print R for revoke or print V for variation,

specified of the election (for example, for the 2018–19 income year, write 2019). AIf the trust or fund has made, or is making, a family trust election, write the four-digit income year

Family trust election status

 

Sensitive (when completed)
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privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy.
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. For information about your

the processing of this form may be delayed.
the TFN to identify the entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFN. However if you do not provide the TFN, 
The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). We will use
Privacy

Declarations

label was not applicable to you. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the annual return, place all the facts before the ATO.
and any additional documents are true and correct in every detail. If you leave labels blank, you will have specified a zero amount or the
Before making this declaration check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the annual return, all attached schedules
Important

ABN of non-individual trustee

Non-individual trustee name (if applicable)

annual return, including any attached schedules and additional documentation is true and correct.
records.  I have received a copy of the audit report (if required) and are aware of any matters raised therein. The information on this  

Authorised trustee’s, director’s or public officer’s signature

I declare that, the current trustees and directors have authorised this annual return and it is documented as such in the SMSF’s

Phone number

Area code Number

Penalties may be imposed for false or misleading information in addition to penalties relating to any tax shortfalls.

Date

Day   Month   Year

TRUSTEE'S OR DIRECTOR'S DECLARATION:

Preferred trustee or director contact details:

Section K:

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

Email address

07 54635677

John

Ward

Mr

Francis

which you provide on this annual return to maintain the integrity of the register. For further information, refer to the instructions.
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details 

Hrs
Time taken to prepare and complete this annual return

Tax agent’s contact details

Tax agent's practice

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

Area code Number

Date

Day   Month   Year

Tax agent number Reference number

Tax agent's phone number

Tax agent's signature

the trustees have authorised me to lodge this annual return.

I,

by the trustees, that the trustees have given me a declaration stating that the information provided to me is true and correct, and that
declare that the Self-managed superannuation fund annual return 2019 has been prepared in accordance with information provided

TAX AGENT'S DECLARATION:

SAM GRECO & CO

Greco

Mr

Sam

07 32635200

SAM GRECO & CO

WARD000974856004

Sensitive (when completed)
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Use in conjunction with company, trust, fund or self-managed superannuation fund annual return.
For instructions on how to complete this schedule refer to the publication Guide to capital gains tax.

2019

70 949 894 694

Ward Superannuation Fund

Tax file number (TFN) 895 919 698

Capital gains tax (CGT) schedule

Number (ABN)
Australian Business

Taxpayer's name

for superannuation funds
$Sdeferred under transitional CGT relief

Amount of capital gain previously

Capital lossCapital gain

$G

$J

R $

$Q

$I

$H

P $

$O

$F

$E

N $

$M

$D

$C

$L$B

$K$A

1

capital losses.

other CGT events
Other CGT assets and any

Real estate situated in Australia

Other real estate

Collectables

Other shares

(including a managed fund)

an Australian securities exchange

Current year capital gains and capital losses

the total in item 2 label A - Total current year
Add the amounts at labels K to R and write

capital gains
Total current year

Amount of capital gains from a trust

Other units

an Australian securities exchange
Units in unit trusts listed on

Shares in companies listed on

17,784

578

3,58517,206

Add amounts at B, C and D.

E $Total capital losses applied

D $

$C

$B

$A

establishment of a foreign financial entity)
(only for transfers involving a foreign bank branch or permanent

Total capital losses transferred in applied

Total current year net capital losses applied

Total prior year net capital losses applied

Total current year capital losses
2 Capital losses

3,585

3,585

3,585

$B

$A

Add amounts at A and B and transfer the total

to later income years on your tax return.
to label V - Net capital losses carried forward

3 Unapplied net capital losses carried forward

Other net capital losses carried forward to later income years

Net capital losses from collectables carried forward to later income years

$A
CGT discount4

Total CGT discount applied 4,733

Sensitive (when completed)
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1J less 2E less 4A less 5D (cannot be less than

capital gain on your tax return.
zero).  Transfer the amount at A to label A - Net

$A
Net capital gain6

Net capital gain 9,466

facts before the ATO. The income tax law imposes heavy penalties for false or misleading statements.

Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. This includes personal information of the
person authorised to sign the declaration. For information about your privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy

Privacy

I declare that the information on this form is true and correct.

Daytime contact number (include area code)

Before making this declaration check to ensure that all the information required has been provided on this form and any attachments to this

DateSignature

form, and that the information provided is true and correct in every detail. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the tax return, place all the

If the schedule is not lodged with the income tax return you are required to sign and date the schedule.
Taxpayer's declaration

Contact person

Important

Sensitive (when completed)
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Business Focused Solutions

A.B.N. 16 230 504 491
PO Box 354, ASPLEY QLD 4034

Phone (07) 3263 5200 Fax (07) 3263 4830

John Ward
Ward Superannuation Fund
PO Box 51
KALBAR QLD 4309

Tax Invoice
207159

Ref: WARD0009
12 February, 2021

Description Amount

Professional Services Rendered

Preparation of Financial Statements for the period ended 30 June 2019 which included:

Dissection and coding of Bank Statements in preparation of Journals for preparation of
 Trial Balance for the year ended 30 June 2019

Calculate members benefits and allocate income to each member

Preparation of Member Statements for the period ended 30 June 2019

Preparation and Lodgement of Superannuation Fund Tax Return and associated
 schedules for the year ended 30 June 2019

Preparation of Resolution of Minutes for the period ended 30 June 2019

Sundry advice and Other Matters

(This invoice does not include Auditor Fees. These will be invoiced separately by the
 Auditor.)*

1,760.00Terms: Strictly Seven Days AMT Due $ 1,760.00
The Amount Due Includes GST of $160.00
* Indicates Taxable Supply

Refer to our Terms of Trade on our website www.taxonline.com.au

Remittance Advice. 
Ward Superannuation Fund Invoice: 207159

Ref: WARD0009

12 February, 2021

Amt Due: $ 1,760.00

*Cash *M/card & VISA Only

*Direct Deposit - please use Invoice No. as your REFERENCE

Card No.

Cardholder ................................... Signature ................................ Expiry Date ......../............

*Cheque

 Senrico Pty Ltd --- BSB 484 799     Acc 167 066 970

REMINDER - TAX RETURNS AND BAS'S WILL NOT BE LODGED UNTIL PAYMENT OF INVOICE

 

Validation No.
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Signature Certificate
Document Ref.: PJRBJ-JMSCM-57VMK-6RYN2

Document signed by:

Sam Greco
E-mail:
samg@taxonline.com.au
Signed via link

IP: 14.202.251.9 Date: 12 Feb 2021 03:04:08 UTC

Francis John Ward
E-mail:
leesah@taxonline.com.au
Signed via link

IP: 49.198.115.74 Date: 25 Feb 2021 08:16:19 UTC

Sarah Ward
E-mail:
sjmward8@gmail.com
Signed via link

IP: 49.198.115.74 Date: 25 Feb 2021 08:21:30 UTC

Document completed by all parties on:
25 Feb 2021 08:21:30 UTC

Page 1 of 1

Signed with PandaDoc.com

PandaDoc is the document platform that boosts your
company's revenue by accelerating the way it transacts.



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach latest copy of ASIC annual company statement (if corporate trustee)

 Ensure latest copies of ATO Trustee Declarations and ATO confirmation that the fund is a regulated fund is attached

 Ensure latest copies of trustee consents, member consents and registers are attached

 Ensure latest copy of trust deed (including amendments) are attached

 Use  to ensure details are correctAustralian Business Register

 Use  to check the eligibility to receive rollovers and contributionsSuper Fund Lookup

Supporting Documents
Fund Summary Report Report

Nomination and consent to act as Trustees.pdf

Francis John Ward - Application for Membership.pdf

Sarah Ward - Application for Membership.pdf

ABNCurrentDetails_70949894694.pdf

ABN_70949894694.pdf

Minutes of meetings and Stat Dec re start of Superfund.pdf

CompletedStatusJames McMahonReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

B - Permanent Documents

2019 Financial Year

https://abr.business.gov.au
http://superfundlookup.gov.au


Ward Superannuation Fund
Fund Summary Report
As at 30 June 2019

Fund Details
Date Formed: 14/10/2008 Period: 01/07/2018 - 30/06/2019
Tax File Number: Provided Fund Type: SMSF
ABN: 70949894694 GST Registered: No

Postal Address: Physical Address:
1419 Mt Alford Road 1419 Mt Alford Road
Lake Moogerah, Queensland 4309 Lake Moogerah, Queensland 4309

Members
Number of Members: 2

Name Age Member Accounts Pension Accounts Tax File Number Beneficiary Details
Ward, Francis John 58 1 0 Provided Not Provided

Ward, Sarah 52 1 0 Provided Not Provided

Fund Relationships

Relationship Type Contact

Accountant Sam Greco & Co Chartered Accountants

Accountant/Bookkeeper Sam Greco & Co Chartered Accountants

Auditor Super Audits Pty Ltd

Auditor Boys, Anthony

Fund Contact Francis and Sarah Ward

Fund Contact Ward, Francis John

Fund Contact Ward, Sarah

Tax Agent Sam Greco & Co Chartered Accountants

Trustee Ward, Francis John

Trustee Ward, Sarah



ABN last updated: 20 Feb 2012 Page 1 of 1 Record extracted: 29 Jan 2021

Disclaimer
The Registrar makes every reasonable effort to maintain current and accurate information on this site. The Commissioner of Taxation
advises that if you use ABN Lookup for information about another entity for taxation purposes and that information turns out to be
incorrect, in certain circumstances you will be protected from liability. For more information see disclaimer

Current details for ABN 70 949 894 694

ABN details
Entity name: The trustee for Ward Superannuation Fund

ABN status: Active from 10 Sep 2008

Entity type: Superannuation Fund

Goods & Services Tax (GST): Not currently registered for GST

Main business location: QLD 4309

Super Fund Lookup
Use Super Fund Lookup to check the eligibility of The trustee for Ward Superannuation Fund to receive rollovers and contributions

Deductible gift recipient status
Not entitled to receive tax deductible gifts

http://abr.business.gov.au/Home/Disclaimer
http://superfundlookup.gov.au/ABN/View?id=70949894694


ABN last updated: 20 Feb 2012 Page 1 of 1 Record extracted: 29 Jan 2021

Disclaimer
This extract is based on information supplied by superannuation entities to the Commissioner of Taxation.
Important Neither the Australian Government nor the ATO endorse or guarantee the performance of super funds.

Regulation details removed

ABN details
ABN: 70 949 894 694 View record on ABN Lookup

Status: Regulation details removed

What does 'Regulation details removed' mean?
The regulation details of this SMSF have been removed from display in Super Fund Lookup due to their failure to lodge
returns.

APRA Funds
If you receive a transfer or rollover request from this SMSF, advise your client to contact the ATO by phoning 13 10 20
between 8am and 6pm, Monday to Friday.

See the guidance issued by APRA for further assistance in managing transfers and rollovers to SMSFs.

SMSF
An authorised contact for the SMSF can contact the ATO about this issue by phoning 13 10 20 between 8am and 6pm,
Monday to Friday.

Also refer to frequently asked questions

https://abr.business.gov.au/ABN/View?id=70949894694
tel:131020
https://www.apra.gov.au/sites/default/files/Ref-No-IER-October-Release.pdf
tel:131020
http://superfundlookup.gov.au/FAQ/Default














































































































































Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of any SOAs issued during the Financial Year

 Attach copy of Investment Strategy

 Attach signed Engagement Letter

 Attach signed Trustee Representation Letter

 Attach Trustee Minutes prepared during the year

Supporting Documents
signed 2019 Audit Engagement Letter.pdf

2019 Trial Balance.pdf

signed 2019 Trustee Representation Letter.pdf

signed Investment Strategy.pdf

2019 General Ledger.pdf

2019 Investment Movement.pdf

2019 Investment Summary with Market Movement Report.pdf

2019 Create Entries Report.pdf

CompletedStatusChristina SubramaniamReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

C - Other Documents

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

For the period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Create Entries Report

Create Entries Financial Year Summary   01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Tax Summary Amount

15.00 %Fund Tax Rate

14,038.42Total Profit

3,105.08Less Permanent Differences

0.00Less Timing Differences

0.00Less Exempt Pension Income

0.00Less Other Non Taxable Income

0.00Less LIC Deductions

0.00Add SMSF Non Deductible Expenses

0.00Add Other Non Deductible Expenses

254.40Add Total Franking/Foreign/TFN/FRW Credits

13,620.56Less Realised Accounting Capital Gains

1,540.72Less Accounting Trust Distributions

957.62Add Taxable Trust Distributions

4.24Add Distributed Foreign income

9,466.28Add Total Net Capital Gains

0.00Less Tax Losses Deducted

(2.60)Add SMSF Annual Return Rounding

Total Profit Amount

18,879.42Income

4,841.00Less Expense

Total Profit 14,038.42

Taxable Income 6,452.00

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 967.80

Profit/(Loss) Available for Allocation Amount

14,038.42Total Available Profit

253.17Franking Credits

0.00TFN Credits

1.23Foreign Credits

0.00FRW Credits

Total 14,291.59

Income Tax Expense Available for Allocation Amount

967.80Total Income Tax Expense Allocation



Final Segment 1 from 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Unsegregated PoolPool Name

Total Profit Amount

18,879.42Income

4,841.00Less Expense

Total Profit 14,038.42

Create Entries Summary Amount

15.00 %Fund Tax Rate

14,038.42Total Profit

3,105.08Less Permanent Differences

0.00Less Timing Differences

0.00Less Exempt Pension Income

0.00Less Other Non Taxable Income

0.00Add SMSF Non Deductible Expenses

0.00Add Other Non Deductible Expenses

254.40Add Total Franking/Foreign/TFN/FRW Credits

13,620.56Less Realised Accounting Capital Gains

1,540.72Less Accounting Trust Distributions

957.62Add Taxable Trust Distributions

4.24Add Distributed Foreign income

9,466.28Add Capital Gains Adjustment

0.00Less Tax Losses Deducted

(2.60)Add Taxable Income Adjustment

Taxable Income 6,452.00

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 967.80

Allocation to Members Weighting% Amount

Francis John Ward(WARFRA00001A) 100.00 14,291.59

Sarah Ward(WARSAR00001A) 0.00 0.00

Accumulation Weighted Balance Summary Weighting% Amount

Francis John Ward(WARFRA00001A) 100.00 128,227.90

Sarah Ward(WARSAR00001A) 0.00 0.00

Member Weighted Balance Summary Weighting% Amount

Francis John Ward(WARFRA00001A) 100.00 128,227.90

Sarah Ward(WARSAR00001A) 0.00 0.00

Profit/(Loss) Available for Allocation

14,038.42Total Available Profit

253.17Franking Credits

0.00TFN Credits

0.00FRW Credits

Total 14,291.59

Income Tax Expense Available for Allocation Amount

967.80Total Income Tax Expense Allocation



Allocation to Members Weighting% Amount

Francis John Ward(WARFRA00001A) 100.00 967.80

Sarah Ward(WARSAR00001A) 0.00 0.00

Calculation of Net Capital Gains

17,785.32Capital gains from Unsegregated Pool

0.00Capital gains from Unsegregated Pool - Collectables

0.00Carried forward losses from prior years

3,585.90Current year capital losses from Unsegregated Pool

0.00Current year capital losses from Unsegregated Pool - Collectables

9,466.28Capital Gain /(Losses carried forward)

Allocations of Net Capital Gains to Pools

9,466.28Capital Gain Proportion - Unsegregated Pool (14199.42/14199.42)=100.00%

3,585.90Losses Applied

0.00Capital Gain Adjustment from prior segments

0.00Realised Notional gains

4,733.14Total CGT Discount Applied

0.00CGT allocated in prior segments

Calculation of daily member weighted balances

Member Balance

Total Amount (Weighted)

01/07/2018 128,227.9050010 Opening Balance 128,227.90

Francis John Ward (WARFRA00001A)

128,227.90

Member Balance

Total Amount (Weighted)

01/07/2018 0.0050010 Opening Balance 0.00

Sarah Ward (WARSAR00001A)

0.00

Foreign Tax Offset Calculations

Segment 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

1.23Claimable FTO - Unsegregated Pool

Claimable FTO 1.23

Total Claimable Foreign Credits for the Year 1.23

Allocations of Foreign Tax Offset to Members

1.23Francis John Ward(WARFRA00001A) - 100.00 %

0.00Sarah Ward(WARSAR00001A) - 0.00 %

Total Foreign Tax Offset Allocated to Members 1.23

Foreign Tax Offset (Label C1) 1.23

Applied/Claimed FTO 1.23





Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Distributions Received (23800)

Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity (OMF0003AU)

30/06/2019 2019 Distribution @0.0876/unit 1,540.72 1,540.72 CR

1,540.72 1,540.72 CR

Dividends Received (23900)

Newcrest Mining Limited (NCM.AX)

05/10/2018 DIVIDEND NCM DIV [System Matched
Income Data]

75.25 75.25 CR

22/03/2019 DIVIDEND NCM DIV [System Matched
Income Data]

52.36 127.61 CR

127.61 127.61 CR

Northern Star Resources Ltd (NST.AX)

28/09/2018 DIVIDEND NST FNL DIV 2018 [System
Matched Income Data]

100.00 100.00 CR

100.00 100.00 CR

Regis Resources Limited (RRL.AX)

26/09/2018 DIVIDEND RRL DIVIDEND [System
Matched Income Data]

160.00 160.00 CR

160.00 160.00 CR

Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)

Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)

12/07/2018 5636755 SOLD 1500 SHJ @ 0.8200
(SHJ.AX)

2,797.00 2,797.00 DR

12/07/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
12/07/2018 (SHJ.AX)

2,561.00 236.00 DR

30/07/2018 5680940 SOLD 3000 SBM @ 5.0000
(SBM.AX)

6,003.00 5,767.00 CR

30/07/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
30/07/2018 (SBM.AX)

5,508.00 259.00 CR

13/08/2018 5719061 SOLD 5000 EVN @ 2.9500
(EVN.AX)

3,013.25 3,272.25 CR

13/08/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
13/08/2018 (EVN.AX)

5,828.00 2,555.75 DR

05/10/2018 5905606 SOLD 95 PRU @ 0.4000
(PRU.AX)

15.85 2,571.60 DR

05/10/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
05/10/2018 (PRU.AX)

2.00 2,569.60 DR

11/10/2018 5935252 SOLD 2000 RRL @ 3.7908
(RRL.AX)

939.60 1,630.00 DR

11/10/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
11/10/2018 (RRL.AX)

3,609.00 5,239.00 DR

11/10/2018 5935693 SOLD 15000 RMS @ 0.4600
(RMS.AX)

33.00 5,272.00 DR

11/10/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
11/10/2018 (RMS.AX)

1,778.00 7,050.00 DR

11/10/2018 5935080 SOLD 2000 NST @ 8.3600
(NST.AX)

7,165.28 115.28 CR

11/10/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
11/10/2018 (NST.AX)

4,982.00 4,866.72 DR

15/10/2018 5946119 SOLD 9905 PRU @ 0.3850
(PRU.AX)

654.72 5,521.44 DR

15/10/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
15/10/2018 (PRU.AX)

209.00 5,312.44 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $5.280000
(System Price) - 2,000.000000 Units on
hand (RRL.AX)

509.00 4,803.44 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $1.255000
(System Price) -

7,860.00 3,056.56 CR



Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

12,000.000000 Units on hand (SLR.AX)

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $31.950000
(System Price) - 500.000000 Units on
hand (NCM.AX)

5,075.00 8,131.56 CR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $4.720000
(System Price) - 2,000.000000 Units on
hand (IGO.AX)

230.86 7,900.70 CR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $4.360000
(System Price) - 2,000.000000 Units on
hand (EVN.AX)

119.00 8,019.70 CR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 30/06/2019 @ $1.176700
(Ex-Distribution) - 17,578.767300 Units
on hand (OMF0003AU)

1,186.87 6,832.83 CR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $2.940000
(System Price) - 3,000.000000 Units on
hand (SBM.AX)

19.00 6,851.83 CR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $3.680000
(System Price) - 5,000.000000 Units on
hand (SAR.AX)

7,450.00 14,301.83 CR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $0.545000
(System Price) - 20,000.000000 Units on
hand (MYR.AX)

889.00 15,190.83 CR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 30/06/2019 @ $1.264000
(Exit) - 17,578.767300 Units on hand
(OMF0003AU)

1,534.62 16,725.45 CR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 30/06/2019 @ $1.264000
(Exit) - 17,578.922300 Units on hand
(OMF0003AU)

0.20 16,725.65 CR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 30/06/2019 @ $1.264000
(Exit) - 17,578.916200 Units on hand
(OMF0003AU)

0.01 16,725.64 CR

43,348.9526,623.31 16,725.64 CR

Interest Received (25000)

Bank West Account 907012-9 (BWAMI9070129)

31/07/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 0.07 0.07 CR

31/08/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 1.15 1.22 CR

28/09/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 1.28 2.50 CR

31/10/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 18.05 20.55 CR

30/11/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 26.54 47.09 CR

31/12/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 27.43 74.52 CR

31/01/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 27.44 101.96 CR

28/02/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 24.80 126.76 CR

29/03/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 25.70 152.46 CR

30/04/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 28.39 180.85 CR

31/05/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 27.53 208.38 CR

28/06/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 14.96 223.34 CR

223.34 223.34 CR

CUA Everyday Business Account (CUA50877339)

31/12/2018 Interest Paid 0.01 0.01 CR

30/06/2019 Interest Paid 0.03 0.04 CR

0.04 0.04 CR



Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

QCCU 22068659 (CUS22068659)

31/07/2018 Interest Credit Interest Credit Year to
Date $0.73

0.73 0.73 CR

29/08/2018 Interest Credit 0.59 1.32 CR

1.32 1.32 CR

ATO Interest (WARD0009_ATOINTEREST)

19/09/2018 Cheque Deposit 0.75 0.75 CR

0.75 0.75 CR

Accountancy Fees (30100)

Accountancy Fees (30100)

01/08/2018 Internet Ext Transfer Ext Tfr -
NET#47071030 to 167066970Senrico
Pty LtdMET - Suncorp Operations
Services Inv.199919

1,760.00 1,760.00 DR

23/06/2019 TXN INITIATED BY-9112632
TRANSFER TO 484799 167066970
Senrico Pty Ltd REF: INV-202284

1,760.00 3,520.00 DR

3,520.00 3,520.00 DR

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

19/09/2018 Cheque Deposit 259.00 259.00 DR

22/05/2019 ATO AT0007000010456635 259.00 518.00 DR

518.00 518.00 DR

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

30/07/2018 Payment to 633-000 147076798
SUPERAN Osko Payment To
SUPERANNUATION AUDIT
ASSISTANC Account 14707679
Ref#298658

385.00 385.00 DR

17/06/2019 TXN INITIATED BY-9112632
TRANSFER TO 633000 147076798
Superannuation Aud REF: INV-0672

418.00 803.00 DR

803.00 803.00 DR

Income Tax Expense (48500)

Income Tax Expense (48500)

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Franking Credits
Adjustment - 30/06/2019

253.17 253.17 CR

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Foreign Credits
Adjustment - 30/06/2019

1.23 254.40 CR

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense  -
30/06/2019

967.80 713.40 DR

254.40967.80 713.40 DR

Profit/Loss Allocation Account (49000)

Profit/Loss Allocation Account (49000)

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation -
30/06/2019

14,292.82 14,292.82 DR

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense
Allocation - 30/06/2019

967.80 13,325.02 DR

967.8014,292.82 13,325.02 DR

Opening Balance (50010)

(Opening Balance) Ward, Francis John - Accumulation (WARFRA00001A)



Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 96,962.56 CR

01/07/2018 Close Period Journal 31,265.34 128,227.90 CR

31,265.34 128,227.90 CR

Share of Profit/(Loss) (53100)

(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Ward, Francis John - Accumulation (WARFRA00001A)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 31,510.29 CR

01/07/2018 Close Period Journal 31,510.29 0.00 DR

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation -
30/06/2019

14,292.82 14,292.82 CR

14,292.8231,510.29 14,292.82 CR

Income Tax (53330)

(Income Tax) Ward, Francis John - Accumulation (WARFRA00001A)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 244.95 DR

01/07/2018 Close Period Journal 244.95 0.00 DR

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense
Allocation - 30/06/2019

967.80 967.80 DR

244.95967.80 967.80 DR

Bank Accounts (60400)

Macrovue Forex Trade Cash - AUD (748MAC)

24/06/2019 TXN INITIATED BY-9112632
TRANSFER TO 012110 456662694
Macrovue Pty Ltd I REF: 7LEY86KY

10,000.00 10,000.00 DR

10,000.00 10,000.00 DR

Bank West Account 907012-9 (BWAMI9070129)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 4,409.78 DR

12/07/2018 5636755 SOLD 1500 SHJ @ 0.8200 1,219.00 5,628.78 DR

30/07/2018 5680940 SOLD 3000 SBM @ 5.0000 14,985.00 20,613.78 DR

31/07/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 0.07 20,613.85 DR

01/08/2018 Direct Credit CMC MARKETS STOC -
5122466 [PAYMENT TO CMC
MARKETS STOCKBROKING]

2,000.00 18,613.85 DR

13/08/2018 5719061 SOLD 5000 EVN @ 2.9500 14,735.25 33,349.10 DR

31/08/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 1.15 33,350.25 DR

26/09/2018 DIVIDEND RRL DIVIDEND [System
Matched Income Data]

160.00 33,510.25 DR

28/09/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 1.28 33,511.53 DR

28/09/2018 DIVIDEND NST FNL DIV 2018 [System
Matched Income Data]

100.00 33,611.53 DR

05/10/2018 5905606 SOLD 95 PRU @ 0.4000 27.00 33,638.53 DR

05/10/2018 DIVIDEND NCM DIV [System Matched
Income Data]

75.25 33,713.78 DR

11/10/2018 5935080 SOLD 2000 NST @ 8.3600 16,703.28 50,417.06 DR

11/10/2018 5935252 SOLD 2000 RRL @ 3.7908 7,570.60 57,987.66 DR

11/10/2018 5935693 SOLD 15000 RMS @ 0.4600 6,889.00 64,876.66 DR

11/10/2018 5936095 BGHT 20000 MYR @ 0.5000 10,011.00 54,865.66 DR

15/10/2018 5946119 SOLD 9905 PRU @ 0.3850 3,813.43 58,679.09 DR

31/10/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 18.05 58,697.14 DR

30/11/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 26.54 58,723.68 DR

31/12/2018 CREDIT INTEREST 27.43 58,751.11 DR

31/01/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 27.44 58,778.55 DR



Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

28/02/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 24.80 58,803.35 DR

22/03/2019 DIVIDEND NCM DIV [System Matched
Income Data]

52.36 58,855.71 DR

29/03/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 25.70 58,881.41 DR

30/04/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 28.39 58,909.80 DR

22/05/2019 ATO AT0007000010456635 91.48 59,001.28 DR

31/05/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 27.53 59,028.81 DR

22/06/2019 ePayment From:CM( CMC MARKETS
STOC REF: 7220056 [TRANSFER TO
NOM AC]

15,000.00 44,028.81 DR

25/06/2019 7328041 BGHT 2000 EVN @ 4.2950 8,601.00 35,427.81 DR

25/06/2019 7327932 BGHT 3000 SBM @ 2.9300 8,801.00 26,626.81 DR

25/06/2019 7327992 BGHT 2000 IGO @ 4.8299 9,670.86 16,955.95 DR

25/06/2019 7327886 BGHT 2000 RRL @ 5.0200 10,051.00 6,904.95 DR

28/06/2019 CREDIT INTEREST 14.96 6,919.91 DR

64,134.8666,644.99 6,919.91 DR

CUA Everyday Business Account (CUA50877339)

19/09/2018 Cheque Deposit 55.76 55.76 DR

20/09/2018 From: WARD SARAH REF: QCCU
correction [Closing
withdrawal/redemption - transfer Interest
Credit Year to Date $1.32]

386.52 442.28 DR

22/11/2018 REF:Battery & Xmas Pre S WARD 6 Dec
From: WARD SARAH REF: Correction
payment [Fast Pymt Out]

229.00 213.28 DR

22/11/2018 REF:Battery & Xmas Pre S WARD 6 Dec
From: WARD SARAH REF: Correction
payment [Fast Pymt Out]

229.00 442.28 DR

31/12/2018 Interest Paid 0.01 442.29 DR

17/06/2019 TXN INITIATED BY-9112632
TRANSFER TO 633000 147076798
Superannuation Aud REF: INV-0672

418.00 24.29 DR

22/06/2019 ePayment From:CM( CMC MARKETS
STOC REF: 7220056 [TRANSFER TO
NOM AC]

15,000.00 15,024.29 DR

23/06/2019 TXN INITIATED BY-9112632
TRANSFER TO 484799 167066970
Senrico Pty Ltd REF: INV-202284

1,760.00 13,264.29 DR

24/06/2019 TXN INITIATED BY-9112632
TRANSFER TO 012110 456662694
Macrovue Pty Ltd I REF: 7LEY86KY

10,000.00 3,264.29 DR

30/06/2019 Interest Paid 0.03 3,264.32 DR

12,407.0015,671.32 3,264.32 DR

QCCU 22068659 (CUS22068659)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 530.20 DR

30/07/2018 Payment to 633-000 147076798
SUPERAN Osko Payment To
SUPERANNUATION AUDIT
ASSISTANC Account 14707679
Ref#298658

385.00 145.20 DR

31/07/2018 Interest Credit Interest Credit Year to
Date $0.73

0.73 145.93 DR

01/08/2018 Direct Credit CMC MARKETS STOC -
5122466 [PAYMENT TO CMC
MARKETS STOCKBROKING]

2,000.00 2,145.93 DR

01/08/2018 Internet Ext Transfer Ext Tfr -
NET#47071030 to 167066970Senrico
Pty LtdMET - Suncorp Operations
Services Inv.199919

1,760.00 385.93 DR



Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

29/08/2018 Interest Credit 0.59 386.52 DR

20/09/2018 From: WARD SARAH REF: QCCU
correction [Closing
withdrawal/redemption - transfer Interest
Credit Year to Date $1.32]

386.52 0.00 DR

2,531.522,001.32 0.00 DR

Distributions Receivable (61800)

Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity (OMF0003AU)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 188.90 DR

01/07/2018 Distribution Reinvestment 188.90 0.00 DR

30/06/2019 2019 Distribution @0.0876/unit 1,540.72 1,540.72 DR

188.901,540.72 1,540.72 DR

ATO Activity Statement Account (69100)

ATO Activity Statement Account (69100)

01/07/2018 Correct balance Income Tax Account - 446.62 446.62 DR

446.62 446.62 DR

Managed Investments (Australian) (74700)

Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity (OMF0003AU)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 17,425.79 21,682.91 DR

01/07/2018 Distribution Reinvestment 153.13 188.90 21,871.81 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 30/06/2019 @ $1.176700
(Ex-Distribution) - 17,578.767300 Units
on hand

1,186.87 20,684.94 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 30/06/2019 @ $1.264000
(Exit) - 17,578.767300 Units on hand

1,534.62 22,219.56 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 30/06/2019 @ $1.264000
(Exit) - 17,578.922300 Units on hand

0.20 22,219.76 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 30/06/2019 @ $1.264000
(Exit) - 17,578.916200 Units on hand

0.01 22,219.75 DR

1,186.8817,578.92 1,723.72 22,219.75 DR

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian) (77600)

Evolution Mining Limited (EVN.AX)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 5,000.00 17,550.00 DR

13/08/2018 5719061 SOLD 5000 EVN @ 2.9500 11,722.00(5,000.00) 5,828.00 DR

13/08/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
13/08/2018

5,828.00 0.00 DR

25/06/2019 7328041 BGHT 2000 EVN @ 4.2950 2,000.00 8,601.00 8,601.00 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $4.360000
(System Price) - 2,000.000000 Units on
hand

119.00 8,720.00 DR

17,550.002,000.00 8,720.00 8,720.00 DR

IGO Limited (IGO.AX)

25/06/2019 7327992 BGHT 2000 IGO @ 4.8299 2,000.00 9,670.86 9,670.86 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $4.720000
(System Price) - 2,000.000000 Units on
hand

230.86 9,440.00 DR

230.862,000.00 9,670.86 9,440.00 DR

Myer Holdings Limited (MYR.AX)

11/10/2018 5936095 BGHT 20000 MYR @ 0.5000 20,000.00 10,011.00 10,011.00 DR



Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $0.545000
(System Price) - 20,000.000000 Units on
hand

889.00 10,900.00 DR

20,000.00 10,900.00 10,900.00 DR

Newcrest Mining Limited (NCM.AX)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 500.00 10,900.00 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $31.950000
(System Price) - 500.000000 Units on
hand

5,075.00 15,975.00 DR

500.00 5,075.00 15,975.00 DR

Northern Star Resources Ltd (NST.AX)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 2,000.00 14,520.00 DR

11/10/2018 5935080 SOLD 2000 NST @ 8.3600 9,538.00(2,000.00) 4,982.00 DR

11/10/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
11/10/2018

4,982.00 0.00 DR

14,520.000.00 0.00 DR

Perseus Mining Limited (PRU.AX)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 10,000.00 4,300.00 DR

05/10/2018 5905606 SOLD 95 PRU @ 0.4000 42.85(95.00) 4,257.15 DR

05/10/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
05/10/2018

2.00 4,259.15 DR

15/10/2018 5946119 SOLD 9905 PRU @ 0.3850 4,468.15(9,905.00) 209.00 CR

15/10/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
15/10/2018

209.00 0.00 DR

4,511.000.00 211.00 0.00 DR

Ramelius Resources Limited (RMS.AX)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 15,000.00 8,700.00 DR

11/10/2018 5935693 SOLD 15000 RMS @ 0.4600 6,922.00(15,000.00) 1,778.00 DR

11/10/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
11/10/2018

1,778.00 0.00 DR

8,700.000.00 0.00 DR

Regis Resources Limited (RRL.AX)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 2,000.00 10,240.00 DR

11/10/2018 5935252 SOLD 2000 RRL @ 3.7908 6,631.00(2,000.00) 3,609.00 DR

11/10/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
11/10/2018

3,609.00 0.00 DR

25/06/2019 7327886 BGHT 2000 RRL @ 5.0200 2,000.00 10,051.00 10,051.00 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $5.280000
(System Price) - 2,000.000000 Units on
hand

509.00 10,560.00 DR

10,240.002,000.00 10,560.00 10,560.00 DR

Saracen Mineral Holdings Limited (SAR.AX)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 5,000.00 10,950.00 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $3.680000
(System Price) - 5,000.000000 Units on
hand

7,450.00 18,400.00 DR

5,000.00 7,450.00 18,400.00 DR

St Barbara Limited (SBM.AX)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 3,000.00 14,490.00 DR

30/07/2018 5680940 SOLD 3000 SBM @ 5.0000 8,982.00(3,000.00) 5,508.00 DR

30/07/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
30/07/2018

5,508.00 0.00 DR



Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

25/06/2019 7327932 BGHT 3000 SBM @ 2.9300 3,000.00 8,801.00 8,801.00 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $2.940000
(System Price) - 3,000.000000 Units on
hand

19.00 8,820.00 DR

14,490.003,000.00 8,820.00 8,820.00 DR

Shine Corporate Ltd - Ordinary Fully Paid (SHJ.AX)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 1,500.00 1,455.00 DR

12/07/2018 5636755 SOLD 1500 SHJ @ 0.8200 4,016.00(1,500.00) 2,561.00 CR

12/07/2018 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
12/07/2018

2,561.00 0.00 DR

4,016.000.00 2,561.00 0.00 DR

Silver Lake Resources Limited (SLR.AX)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 12,000.00 7,200.00 DR

30/06/2019 Revaluation - 28/06/2019 @ $1.255000
(System Price) - 12,000.000000 Units on
hand

7,860.00 15,060.00 DR

12,000.00 7,860.00 15,060.00 DR

Shares in Unlisted Private Companies (Australian) (77800)

Virgin Australia International Holdings Pty Ltd (VAIH)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 16,000.00 0.00 DR

16,000.00 0.00 DR

Income Tax Payable/Refundable (85000)

Income Tax Payable/Refundable (85000)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 1,111.11 DR

01/07/2018 Correct balance Income Tax Account - 446.62 664.49 DR

19/09/2018 Cheque Deposit 314.01 350.48 DR

22/05/2019 ATO AT0007000010456635 350.48 0.00 DR

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Franking Credits
Adjustment - 30/06/2019

253.17 253.17 DR

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Foreign Credits
Adjustment - 30/06/2019

1.23 254.40 DR

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense  -
30/06/2019

967.80 713.40 CR

2,078.91254.40 713.40 CR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

249,313.97

249,313.97



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

Bank Accounts

Bank West Account 907012-9

6,919.91(64,134.86)4,409.78 66,644.99 6,919.91

CUA Everyday Business Account

3,264.32(12,407.00)15,671.32 3,264.32

Macrovue Forex Trade Cash - AUD

10,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00

QCCU 22068659

0.00(2,531.52)530.20 2,001.32 0.00

4,939.98 94,317.63 (79,073.38) 20,184.23 20,184.23

Managed Investments (Australian)

Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity

153.13 17,578.92 22,461.5522,272.65 188.9017,425.79 22,219.75

22,272.65 188.90 22,461.55 22,219.75

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

Evolution Mining Limited

(5,000.00)2,000.00 2,000.003,013.25 8,601.00(11,722.00)11,722.00 8,601.005,000.00 8,720.00

IGO Limited

2,000.00 2,000.00 9,670.869,670.86 9,440.00

Myer Holdings Limited

20,000.00 20,000.00 10,011.0010,011.00 10,900.00

Newcrest Mining Limited

500.00 10,809.5010,809.50500.00 15,975.00



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

Northern Star Resources Ltd

(2,000.00) 7,165.28 0.00(9,538.00)9,538.002,000.00

Perseus Mining Limited

(10,000.00) (670.57) 0.00(4,511.00)4,511.0010,000.00

Ramelius Resources Limited

(15,000.00) (33.00) 0.00(6,922.00)6,922.0015,000.00

Regis Resources Limited

(2,000.00)2,000.00 2,000.00939.60 10,051.00(6,631.00)6,631.00 10,051.002,000.00 10,560.00

Saracen Mineral Holdings Limited

5,000.00 6,661.006,661.005,000.00 18,400.00

Shine Corporate Ltd - Ordinary Fully Paid

(1,500.00) (2,797.00) 0.00(4,016.00)4,016.001,500.00

Silver Lake Resources Limited

12,000.00 4,451.004,451.0012,000.00 15,060.00

St Barbara Limited

(3,000.00)3,000.00 3,000.006,003.00 8,801.00(8,982.00)8,982.00 8,801.003,000.00 8,820.00

74,243.50 47,134.86 (52,322.00) 13,620.56 69,056.36 97,875.00

Shares in Unlisted Private Companies (Australian)

Virgin Australia International Holdings Pty Ltd

16,000.00 0.160.1616,000.00 0.00

0.16 0.16 0.00

(131,395.38)101,456.29 13,620.56 111,702.30 140,278.98141,641.39



Investment Units Average
Cost

Accounting
Cost

Market
Value Current YearOverall

UnrealisedMarket
Price

Realised
Movement

Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Summary with Market Movement

Cash/Bank Accounts
Bank West Account 907012-9 6,919.916,919.916,919.916,919.910000

CUA Everyday Business Account 3,264.323,264.323,264.323,264.320000

Macrovue Forex Trade Cash - AUD 10,000.0010,000.0010,000.0010,000.000000

20,184.2320,184.23

Managed Investments (Australian)
Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 22,461.5517,578.92 1.2822,219.75 (241.80) 347.941.264000 0.00OMF0003AU

22,461.5522,219.75 (241.80) 347.94 0.00

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)
Evolution Mining Limited 8,601.002,000.00 4.308,720.00 119.00 (5,709.00)4.360000 3,013.25EVN.AX

IGO Limited 9,670.862,000.00 4.849,440.00 (230.86) (230.86)4.720000 0.00IGO.AX

Myer Holdings Limited 10,011.0020,000.00 0.5010,900.00 889.00 889.000.545000 0.00MYR.AX

Newcrest Mining Limited 10,809.50500.00 21.6215,975.00 5,165.50 5,075.0031.950000 0.00NCM.AX

Northern Star Resources Ltd 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 (4,982.00)11.650000 7,165.28NST.AX

Perseus Mining Limited 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 211.000.585000 (670.57)PRU.AX

Ramelius Resources Limited 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 (1,778.00)0.725000 (33.00)RMS.AX

Regis Resources Limited 10,051.002,000.00 5.0310,560.00 509.00 (3,100.00)5.280000 939.60RRL.AX

Saracen Mineral Holdings Limited 6,661.005,000.00 1.3318,400.00 11,739.00 7,450.003.680000 0.00SAR.AX

Shine Corporate Ltd - Ordinary Fully
Paid

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,561.000.665000 (2,797.00)SHJ.AX

Silver Lake Resources Limited 4,451.0012,000.00 0.3715,060.00 10,609.00 7,860.001.255000 0.00SLR.AX

St Barbara Limited 8,801.003,000.00 2.938,820.00 19.00 (5,489.00)2.940000 6,003.00SBM.AX

69,056.3697,875.00 28,818.64 2,757.14 13,620.56

Shares in Unlisted Private Companies (Australian)
Virgin Australia International Holdings
Pty Ltd

0.1616,000.00 0.000.00 (0.16) 0.000.000000 0.00VAIH

0.160.00 (0.16) 0.00 0.00

111,702.30140,278.98 28,576.68 3,105.08 13,620.56



Last Year Code Account Name Debits CreditsUnits

$ $

Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Trial Balance

23800 Distributions Received

(188.90) 23800/OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 1,540.72

23900 Dividends Received

(325.00) 23900/EVN.AX Evolution Mining Limited

(95.51) 23900/NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 127.61

(210.00) 23900/NST.AX Northern Star Resources Ltd 100.00

(320.00) 23900/RRL.AX Regis Resources Limited 160.00

(300.00) 23900/SBM.AX St Barbara Limited

(45.00) 23900/SHJ.AX Shine Corporate Ltd - Ordinary Fully
Paid

(29,437.19) 24700 Changes in Market Values of
Investments

16,725.64

25000 Interest Received

(0.40) 25000/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 223.34

25000/CUA50877339 CUA Everyday Business Account 0.04

(6.18) 25000/CUS22068659 QCCU 22068659 1.32

(0.06) 25000/CUS22068660 QCCU 22068660

(0.54) 25000/ECU Australia
S15 E-

ECU Australia S15 E-Saver

(0.08) 25000/ECU335737S10 ECU Australia Smart Saver Account
S10

25000/WARD0009_AT
OINTEREST

ATO Interest 0.75

30100 Accountancy Fees 3,520.00

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 518.00

30700 Auditor's Remuneration 803.00

14.00 31500 Bank Charges

(350.48) 48500 Income Tax Expense 713.40

31,265.34 49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account 13,325.02

50010 Opening Balance

(96,962.56) 50010/WARFRA00001
A

(Opening Balance) Ward, Francis John
- Accumulation

128,227.90

53100 Share of Profit/(Loss)

(31,510.29) 53100/WARFRA00001
A

(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Ward, Francis
John - Accumulation

14,292.82



Last Year Code Account Name Debits CreditsUnits

$ $

Ward Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2019

Trial Balance

53330 Income Tax

244.95 53330/WARFRA00001
A

(Income Tax) Ward, Francis John -
Accumulation

967.80

60400 Bank Accounts

60400/748MAC Macrovue Forex Trade Cash - AUD 10,000.00

4,409.78 60400/BWAMI9070129 Bank West Account 907012-9 6,919.91

60400/CUA50877339 CUA Everyday Business Account 3,264.32

530.20 60400/CUS22068659 QCCU 22068659 0.00

61800 Distributions Receivable

188.90 61800/OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 1,540.72

69100 ATO Activity Statement Account 446.62

74700 Managed Investments (Australian)

21,682.91 74700/OMF0003AU Atlantic Pacific Australian Equity 17,578.9162 22,219.75

77600 Shares in Listed Companies
(Australian)

17,550.00 77600/EVN.AX Evolution Mining Limited 2,000.0000 8,720.00

77600/IGO.AX IGO Limited 2,000.0000 9,440.00

77600/MYR.AX Myer Holdings Limited 20,000.0000 10,900.00

10,900.00 77600/NCM.AX Newcrest Mining Limited 500.0000 15,975.00

14,520.00 77600/NST.AX Northern Star Resources Ltd 0.0000 0.00

4,300.00 77600/PRU.AX Perseus Mining Limited 0.0000 0.00

8,700.00 77600/RMS.AX Ramelius Resources Limited 0.0000 0.00

10,240.00 77600/RRL.AX Regis Resources Limited 2,000.0000 10,560.00

10,950.00 77600/SAR.AX Saracen Mineral Holdings Limited 5,000.0000 18,400.00

14,490.00 77600/SBM.AX St Barbara Limited 3,000.0000 8,820.00

1,455.00 77600/SHJ.AX Shine Corporate Ltd - Ordinary Fully
Paid

0.0000 0.00

7,200.00 77600/SLR.AX Silver Lake Resources Limited 12,000.0000 15,060.00

77800 Shares in Unlisted Private
Companies (Australian)

0.00 77800/VAIH Virgin Australia International Holdings
Pty Ltd

16,000.0000 0.00

1,111.11 85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable 713.40



162,113.54 162,113.54

Current Year Profit/(Loss): 14,038.42
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Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commenced during the financial year

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commuted during the financial year

 Ensure correct Transfer Balance Account Reports have been lodged with the ATO

Supporting Documents
Transfer Balance Account Summary Report

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusJames McMahonReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

D - Pension Documentation

2019 Financial Year



Ward Superannuation Fund

Transfer Balance Account Summary
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Debit
Event

Date Cap LimitMember Pension Type Transaction Type Type Credit Balance Remaining Cap
Lodgment
Date

Francis John Ward

Sarah Ward



Ward Superannuation Fund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Death Benefit Nominations (if applicable)

 Attach Life Insurance Policies (if applicable)

 Attach Reversionary Pension documentation (if applicable)

 Attach SMSF Will (if applicable)

 Review current Estate planning to ensure it matches wishes of members

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusJames McMahonReviewerSunil Kumar GaurPreparer

E - Estate Planning

2019 Financial Year
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